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Methodology

* 1,000 residents of the City of Calgary were surveyed through the Trend Research Online Panel between October 1 and 8, 2025,
under the direction of Janet Brown Opinion Research.

* Quotas were set for age, gender, and city quadrant. Minimal weighting was applied to match Statistics Canada population data.

* As anon-probability online survey, a margin of error does not apply. However, the margin of error for a comparable probability
sample would be +/-3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Candidates Calgarians are Considering for Mayor

The entries along the diagonal show the percentage of Calgarians considering voting for a candidate (calculated using only those Calgarians who are considering at
least one candidate, or n=697). The other entries show the proportion considering either of the two candidates that form the intersection of that cell. For example,
40% of Calgarians are considering voting for Jeromy Farkas (either solely or alongside other candidates), while 12% are considering either Jeromy Farkas or Sonya
Sharp, and 7% are considering either Jeromy Farkas o Brian Theissen.

The column to the right of the table shows vote intention for each candidate (out of decided and leaning voters only).

Farkas 27%
Sharp 12% 23%
Gondek 8% 4% 23%
Davison 12% 11% 5% 16%
Theissen 7% 4% 9% 7% 20% 8%

. . Vote

Farkas Sharp Gondek Davison Theissen .

Intention

There are currently nine people running for mayor of Calgary. Please indicate whether you have or have not heard of each of these candidates.
Is this a candidate you would consider voting for?

If the municipal election were held today, which mayoralty candidate would you vote for?

(If not sure) Even though you have not yet made up your mind, is there nevertheless a candidate you might be inclined to support?
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Candidates Calgarians are Considering for Mayor

The percentages inside the circles are
the proportion of Calgarians
considering voting for that candidate
(either solely or in conjunction with
other candidates).

The percentages beside the lines are
the proportion of Calgarians
considering voting for either of the
two candidates joined by those lines.

Note, because this question allow :
Theissen

multiple mentions, the percentages do 20% Gondek
not add up to 100%. o
P 0 32%

% considering candidate

Davison
—— % considering either candidate 29%

Based on Calgarians who are considering at least one candidate (n=697)
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Candidate Calgarians are Considering for Mayor

Candidates Calgarians are Considering for Mayor
(based on those considering at least one candidate, n=697)
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Q1la. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Keep residential property taxes low

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6}
Q1A
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 6 2 0 2 2 5 1 1 5 0 0 0 2 3 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
] i
1 5 2 0 1 2 2 3 1 1 3 0 0 1 3 1
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
2 10 5 1 3 2 8 2 0 4 4 2 0 3 4 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
3 28 14 4 8 2 16 12 4 15 4 4 1 7 8 11
3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6%
e b ] i 0 o mn
4 50 24 6 11 8 27 22 4 18 14 14 2 14 18 15
5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 8%
e b
5 57 19 5 23 11 33 24 6 18 21 11 2 14 22 18
6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 6% 9%
(6] M
6 109 29 18 34 28 55 53 14 33 39 23 8 40 39 21
11% 9% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11%
7 142 50 18 38 37 63 79 14 62 35 31 10 50 55 26
14% 15% 12% 13% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 11% 16% 14% 14% 15% 14%
8 154 49 25 45 36 73 82 9 70 42 33 10 59 61 24
15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 9% 18% 13% 17% 15% 16% 16% 12%
i h

9 113 38 19 29 26 55 58 9 44 40 20 10 46 43 12
11% 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 10% 15% 13% 12% 6%
[ o o Imn
10 - Very important 311 94 47 96 73 153 158 26 117 111 57 23 116 108 58
31% 28% 33% 33% 32% 31% 31% 27% 30% 35% 29% 34% 33% 29% 30%
DK/ NA 15 5 4 5 2 8 7 8 4 2 1 2 4 6 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Mean: 7.72 7.49 7.99 7.73 7.85 7.58 7.85 7.37 7.68 7.88 7.69 8.18 791 7.66 7.24

CQIA
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 50 23 4 14 8 31 18 7 25 12 6 1 14 19 16
5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 8%
0 m

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025



Oct. 2025

CBC Calgary Municipal Poll

2 of 59

Q1la. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Keep residential property taxes low

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0}
4-6 (NETS) 215 72 29 68 46 116 100 24 69 74 47 11 68 79 55
22% 22% 20% 23% 20% 23% 20% 25% 18% 23% 24% 17% 19% 21% 28%
o m
7-10 (NETS) 720 232 109 208 172 344 376 58 294 228 141 53 271 267 120
72% 70% 75% 71% 75% 69% 75% 60% 75% 72% 72% 79% 76% 72% 62%
g f Iik H h h o (6] o IMn
DK/ NA 15 5 4 5 2 8 7 8 4 2 1 2 4 6 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
JK H H H

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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Q1b. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Keep commercial and business property taxes low

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0}
Q1B
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 30 9 4 9 7 17 13 5 16 6 3 1 9 12 8
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
1 16 8 2 4 2 6 9 2 8 3 2 0 2 10 4
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2%
n m
2 45 19 6 9 11 25 19 4 16 17 7 3 21 9 12
4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6%
n mo n
3 84 37 12 20 14 45 39 9 48 17 10 6 25 37 16
8% 11% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 12% 5% 5% 9% 7% 10% 8%
JK 1 1
4 102 36 16 31 19 36 66 13 48 21 21 6 30 40 26
10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 7% 13% 13% 12% 7% 11% 9% 8% 11% 13%
G F ] j hi
5 95 29 13 33 20 45 50 7 33 31 25 2 31 43 20
10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 13% 3% 9% 12% 10%
n 1
6 141 49 22 38 33 64 78 11 50 48 32 10 50 50 29
14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 16% 12% 13% 15% 16% 16% 14% 13% 15%
7 106 36 14 35 21 58 48 6 33 43 24 4 47 36 17
11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 6% 8% 14% 12% 6% 13% 10% 9%
i ] hi
8 135 41 21 38 36 73 62 10 52 38 34 17 51 46 20
14% 12% 14% 13% 16% 15% 12% 11% 13% 12% 17% 25% 14% 12% 10%
mNO 1 L L
9 66 19 9 19 19 34 31 7 22 28 9 3 29 24 9
7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5%
10 - Very important 148 40 22 47 40 85 63 14 60 54 20 13 53 51 27
15% 12% 15% 16% 17% 17% 13% 15% 15% 17% 10% 19% 15% 14% 14%
g f k i
DK/ NA 32 9 4 12 6 10 22 9 8 8 7 3 9 12 7
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 9% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Mean: 6.18 5.84 6.20 6.31 6.51 6.32 6.04 5.90 591 6.57 6.24 6.77 6.39 6.04 5.79
CQIB
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 174 73 25 42 34 94 80 20 89 44 22 9 57 68 39
17% 22% 17% 14% 15% 19% 16% 20% 23% 14% 11% 14% 16% 18% 20%
de b b k JK 1 hl

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1b. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Keep commercial and business property taxes low

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )

4-6 (NETS) 339 114 51 101 72 145 194 31 130 100 78 18 110 132 74
34% 34% 35% 35% 32% 29% 39% 32% 33% 32% 40% 27% 31% 36% 38%

G F k j
7-10 (NETS) 455 135 66 138 116 250 205 38 166 164 87 36 180 158 73
46% 41% 45% 47% 51% 50% 41% 39% 42% 52% 45% 54% 51% 43% 38%
e b G F ] ] hi 0 nO m IM
DK/ NA 32 9 4 12 6 10 22 9 8 8 7 3 9 12 7
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 9% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%

g f 1 H H
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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following goals over the next four years? Expand public transit

Q1lc. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
QIC
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 17 8 3 5 2 11 7 3 7 4 3 1 8 6 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
1 12 2 3 5 2 4 7 2 5 3 2 2 4 4 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
2 32 8 4 10 9 18 14 5 11 12 4 1 10 13 6
3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%
3 45 19 4 13 9 30 14 1 16 12 16 5 16 15 7
4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4% 3%
g f k k k hij
4 43 8 10 8 16 22 21 2 16 18 7 5 20 13 5
4% 2% 7% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3%
ce b e bd
5 58 17 8 17 15 30 28 0 25 22 11 2 23 24 8
6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 0% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4%
iJk h H h
6 151 55 20 41 35 68 83 12 54 50 36 8 68 56 19
15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 12% 14% 16% 18% 12% 19% 15% 10%
(¢} M
7 168 64 24 42 38 92 76 18 59 52 38 9 60 55 39
17% 19% 16% 14% 17% 18% 15% 18% 15% 17% 20% 13% 17% 15% 20%
8 167 55 22 55 35 77 90 8 67 61 31 12 51 64 40
17% 16% 15% 19% 15% 15% 18% 8% 17% 19% 16% 17% 14% 17% 20%
iJ h H
9 109 41 16 31 21 52 57 13 43 32 20 7 30 43 29
11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 15%
0 m
10 - Very important 175 47 28 57 43 85 90 32 87 38 17 12 55 73 32
17% 14% 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 33% 22% 12% 9% 19% 16% 20% 17%
iJK hJK HI HI
DK/ NA 25 8 4 8 4 9 16 1 3 11 10 4 11 5 4
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 2%
Mean: 6.98 6.92 6.99 7.08 6.94 6.85 7.12 7.55 7.18 6.80 6.59 6.93 6.74 7.09 7.33
cQlC
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 105 37 14 33 21 63 42 11 38 31 25 8 38 38 17
11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 13% 8% 11% 10% 10% 13% 13% 11% 10% 9%
g f
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1lc. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

following goals over the next four years? Expand public transit

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6}
4-6 (NETS) 252 80 38 67 67 121 131 13 94 90 53 15 111 93 32
25% 24% 26% 23% 29% 24% 26% 14% 24% 29% 27% 22% 31% 25% 17%
iJK h H H (6] o Mn
7-10 (NETS) 618 206 90 186 136 306 312 71 257 184 106 40 197 234 140
62% 62% 61% 63% 60% 61% 62% 74% 65% 58% 54% 60% 55% 63% 72%
JK K H HI nO mo Mn
DK/ NA 25 8 4 8 4 9 16 1 3 11 10 4 11 5 4
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 2%
JK 1 1 n 1
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1d. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

following goals over the next four years? Address public disorder in the downtown core

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
Q1D
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 3 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1 4 1 2 1 0 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
g f
2 10 5 1 4 1 5 5 1 4 2 3 0 2 4 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
3 27 8 6 6 7 16 11 5 11 8 3 2 10 9 6
3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
4 47 16 6 17 8 19 28 8 23 4 12 3 11 17 16
5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 9% 6% 1% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8%
J J HIK J o M
5 42 14 7 10 11 22 20 8 14 14 6 2 12 18 10
4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5%
ik h h
6 104 44 17 23 19 53 51 9 40 35 20 9 31 40 22
10% 13% 11% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 12%
d b
7 167 58 32 36 42 82 85 17 57 59 33 12 75 55 23
17% 18% 22% 12% 18% 16% 17% 18% 15% 19% 17% 17% 21% 15% 12%
D Ce d nO m M
8 180 61 22 58 40 85 95 12 78 54 37 11 68 68 32
18% 18% 15% 20% 17% 17% 19% 12% 20% 17% 19% 16% 19% 18% 17%
9 135 40 17 47 32 70 65 12 49 54 20 11 57 44 22
14% 12% 11% 16% 14% 14% 13% 13% 12% 17% 10% 17% 16% 12% 11%
k i
10 - Very important 266 79 33 88 66 135 131 21 109 81 55 17 82 108 54
27% 24% 22% 30% 29% 27% 26% 21% 28% 26% 28% 25% 23% 29% 28%
DK/ NA 15 5 4 4 3 5 10 2 3 6 4 1 7 4 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Mean: 7.73 7.57 741 7.95 7.88 7.70 7.76 7.18 7.69 7.93 7.74 7.84 7.80 7.74 7.49
CQI1D
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 44 15 10 10 9 28 16 7 20 10 7 2 14 17 12
4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1d. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Address public disorder in the downtown core

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
4-6 (NETS) 193 75 30 51 38 94 99 25 77 53 38 14 54 75 48
19% 22% 20% 17% 17% 19% 20% 26% 20% 17% 20% 20% 15% 20% 25%
j h ¢} M
7-10 (NETS) 748 238 103 229 179 372 376 62 293 248 146 51 282 274 131
75% 72% 70% 78% 78% 75% 75% 65% 75% 78% 75% 76% 79% 74% 68%
iJ h H (6] M
DK/ NA 15 5 4 4 3 5 10 2 3 6 4 1 7 4 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Qle. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Manage population growth

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0}
QIE
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 13 7 2 3 1 7 5 1 3 7 2 0 2 4 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
0 m
1 10 5 1 4 1 3 7 0 4 2 4 0 2 4 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
2 25 7 3 11 4 17 8 0 12 9 4 2 6 9 8
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%
3 38 14 4 11 10 22 16 4 17 8 9 0 13 16 9
4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0% 4% 4% 5%
4 58 23 9 19 7 32 26 9 19 18 12 3 18 17 20
6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 10%
e b 0 (6] mN
5 79 26 15 19 19 34 45 8 33 20 17 3 24 36 16
8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 4% 7% 10% 9%
6 129 51 21 33 24 65 64 16 51 47 15 10 46 46 26
13% 15% 14% 11% 11% 13% 13% 17% 13% 15% 8% 14% 13% 12% 13%
k k k hij
7 142 57 16 44 25 81 61 10 52 53 28 6 53 58 23
14% 17% 11% 15% 11% 16% 12% 10% 13% 17% 14% 10% 15% 16% 12%
e b
8 155 41 17 47 50 80 75 16 51 48 41 13 51 62 25
15% 12% 11% 16% 22% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 21% 19% 14% 17% 13%
E E BC k i
9 99 30 18 22 29 54 46 5 49 26 20 5 39 36 18
10% 9% 13% 7% 13% 11% 9% 5% 12% 8% 10% 7% 11% 10% 9%
e d i h
10 - Very important 216 62 37 68 49 92 124 24 93 72 26 25 91 68 31
22% 19% 25% 23% 22% 18% 25% 25% 24% 23% 13% 37% 26% 18% 16%
g f k K K hIJ NO nO Lm LM
DK/ NA 37 9 4 14 9 13 24 4 9 7 17 1 11 15 9
4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 9% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Mean: 7.12 6.83 7.30 7.08 747 6.99 7.25 7.16 7.21 7.12 6.88 7.97 7.43 7.02 6.45
CQIE
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 86 33 9 29 15 49 37 5 36 26 19 2 23 34 26
9% 10% 6% 10% 7% 10% 7% 5% 9% 8% 10% 3% 6% 9% 14%
0 [6) IM

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Qle. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Manage population growth

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )

4-6 (NETS) 266 100 45 70 50 131 135 33 103 85 44 15 87 98 62
27% 30% 31% 24% 22% 26% 27% 34% 26% 27% 23% 23% 25% 27% 32%

e e be k h
7-10 (NETS) 612 190 88 180 154 306 306 54 245 198 115 49 235 224 96
61% 57% 60% 61% 67% 61% 61% 56% 62% 63% 59% 73% 66% 60% 50%
e b nO (6] lo LMn
DK/ NA 37 9 4 14 9 13 24 4 9 7 17 1 11 15 9
4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 9% 1% 3% 4% 5%

K K A

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1f. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

following goals over the next four years? Address homelessness

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
QIF
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 7 2 2 1 2 4 3 0 1 4 2 1 3 3 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
1 7 2 1 3 1 4 3 1 0 4 2 0 3 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
jk i i
2 11 0 1 7 4 9 2 1 3 2 6 1 4 5 2
1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
de b b g f k k ij
3 34 10 9 8 6 20 14 5 8 12 8 1 17 9 7
3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
i h
4 32 9 5 8 10 18 14 3 18 9 2 1 15 9 8
3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4%
k i
5 40 15 4 8 12 26 13 2 10 20 7 2 14 17 5
4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
g f i i
6 111 42 22 21 26 65 46 4 46 33 27 6 44 34 23
11% 13% 15% 7% 11% 13% 9% 4% 12% 10% 14% 8% 12% 9% 12%
d D bC ik h h
7 197 77 25 54 41 99 98 20 67 67 43 14 60 76 45
20% 23% 17% 19% 18% 20% 20% 21% 17% 21% 22% 20% 17% 21% 23%
8 205 71 28 59 46 107 98 17 87 56 45 15 67 79 42
20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 21% 19% 17% 22% 18% 23% 22% 19% 21% 22%
9 130 37 17 50 26 50 30 10 56 41 23 8 56 42 24
13% 11% 11% 17% 11% 10% 16% 11% 14% 13% 12% 11% 16% 11% 12%
d b G F
10 - Very important 220 61 31 74 54 92 128 31 97 64 28 19 71 94 34
22% 18% 21% 25% 24% 18% 26% 32% 25% 20% 14% 28% 20% 25% 18%
d b G F jK K h HI o n
DK/ NA 8 5 2 1 1 5 3 2 0 4 2 0 3 2 2
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Mean: 7.56 7.47 7.35 7.79 7.53 7.27 7.85 7.86 7.80 7.39 7.20 7.87 7.42 7.73 7.46
CQILF
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 59 15 12 19 13 37 22 7 12 22 18 3 27 17 11
6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 3% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 5%
g f i hjK i I
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025




Oct. 2025

CBC Calgary Municipal Poll

12 of 59

following goals over the next four years? Address homelessness

Q1f. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )

4-6 (NETS) 182 66 32 37 47 109 73 9 75 62 37 9 72 60 36
18% 20% 22% 12% 21% 22% 15% 9% 19% 20% 19% 13% 20% 16% 19%

d D bCE D G F ijk h h h
7-10 (NETS) 751 246 100 238 167 347 404 78 306 228 138 55 254 291 145
75% 74% 69% 81% 73% 70% 81% 81% 78% 72% 71% 82% 71% 79% 75%

d D bCe d G F n m

DK/ NA 8 5 2 1 1 5 3 2 0 4 2 0 3 2 2
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

I Hjk i i

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1g. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

following goals over the next four years? Expand Calgary's roads

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6}
Q1G
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 14 8 2 3 1 10 4 2 5 6 0 0 2 6 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2%
k k hj
1 12 6 2 4 1 10 2 2 4 3 3 1 2 3 6
1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
g f (6] o Mn
2 31 14 3 8 6 7 24 6 12 7 5 3 6 17 3
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2%
G F ] h n m
3 82 29 10 26 16 45 36 11 29 27 15 7 27 26 21
8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 11%
4 92 29 11 34 17 43 49 10 37 25 19 1 23 37 30
9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 1% 7% 10% 16%
nO o lo LMn
5 79 23 9 28 18 41 38 4 30 26 19 5 25 34 14
8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 4% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7%
6 145 57 26 27 35 69 76 17 59 40 29 12 59 51 22
14% 17% 17% 9% 15% 14% 15% 17% 15% 13% 15% 18% 17% 14% 11%
D D BCe d
7 191 64 23 56 47 100 91 19 69 62 40 4 80 72 34
19% 19% 16% 19% 21% 20% 18% 20% 18% 20% 21% 6% 23% 19% 18%
MNo L L 1
8 157 52 26 44 34 85 72 8 58 55 35 15 63 53 21
16% 16% 18% 15% 15% 17% 14% 8% 15% 18% 18% 23% 18% 14% 11%
jk h h o o Im
9 68 21 13 20 14 31 37 3 30 31 6 5 30 22 10
7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3% 8% 10% 3% 8% 8% 6% 5%
j k hK iJ
10 - Very important 102 21 17 34 31 50 53 12 48 30 13 12 30 42 17
10% 6% 11% 12% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 9% 7% 17% 8% 11% 9%
dE b B k i m 1
DK/ NA 28 7 5 9 7 9 20 3 10 5 11 2 8 7 10
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Mean: 6.36 6.04 6.65 6.33 6.66 6.33 6.38 5.86 6.45 6.47 6.22 6.83 6.61 6.29 5.80
CQIG
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 138 57 16 41 24 73 66 21 51 43 23 11 38 53 35
14% 17% 11% 14% 11% 15% 13% 22% 13% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 18%
e b ik h h 0 m
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1g. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

following goals over the next four years? Expand Calgary's roads

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
4-6 (NETS) 315 110 46 89 71 152 163 31 126 91 67 18 108 122 66
31% 33% 31% 30% 31% 30% 33% 32% 32% 29% 34% 27% 30% 33% 34%
7-10 (NETS) 518 158 79 154 127 265 253 42 205 177 94 36 203 189 82
52% 48% 54% 52% 56% 53% 50% 43% 52% 56% 48% 55% 57% 51% 42%
] h (6] o Mn
DK/ NA 28 7 5 9 7 9 20 3 10 5 11 2 8 7 10
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5%
g f k K iJ o n
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1h. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Maintain Calgary's existing road system

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0}
QIH
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
mn 1 1
3 6 3 1 1 1 5 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 6 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
ijk h h h n m
4 9 3 2 3 1 4 5 0 4 5 0 0 3 3 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
5 27 12 6 6 4 17 10 4 11 7 5 0 12 9 6
3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3%
6 83 38 14 21 10 37 46 10 39 20 14 2 28 32 20
8% 12% 10% 7% 4% 7% 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 3% 8% 9% 10%
E e Be
7 178 56 26 54 42 90 88 17 82 55 24 12 64 61 40
18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 18% 21% 17% 12% 18% 18% 16% 20%
k i
8 279 90 36 79 74 144 135 23 108 84 65 22 103 95 53
28% 27% 25% 27% 33% 29% 27% 24% 27% 27% 33% 33% 29% 26% 27%
9 148 38 20 55 34 71 76 9 54 49 36 8 56 60 23
15% 12% 14% 19% 15% 14% 15% 9% 14% 16% 19% 12% 16% 16% 12%
d b k h
10 - Very important 256 84 39 72 61 125 131 24 90 93 48 21 86 102 43
26% 25% 27% 25% 27% 25% 26% 25% 23% 29% 25% 31% 24% 27% 22%
j i

DK/ NA 10 5 1 3 2 3 7 6 2 0 2 1 4 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Mean: 8.15 7.97 8.05 8.25 8.33 8.10 8.19 7.93 8.01 8.26 8.34 8.42 8.17 8.18 7.92

CQIH
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 9 6 2 1 1 7 2 3 3 3 0 1 0 6 2
1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
k h m Ino m m

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1h. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Maintain Calgary's existing road system

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
4-6 (NETS) 119 54 22 29 14 58 61 14 54 32 19 2 43 45 29
12% 16% 15% 10% 6% 12% 12% 14% 14% 10% 10% 3% 12% 12% 15%
dE E b BC mnO 1 1 L
7-10 (NETS) 861 268 121 261 211 430 431 74 333 281 174 63 309 317 159
86% 81% 83% 89% 92% 86% 86% 76% 85% 89% 89% 94% 87% 86% 82%
DE E B BC iJK h H H no 1 1
DK/ NA 10 5 1 3 2 3 7 6 2 0 2 1 4 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Uk H H h
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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following goals over the next four years? Improve snow clearing

Q1i. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6}
Q11
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 3 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 4 2 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 2
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
g f i h o n
2 16 7 4 3 2 8 8 3 8 4 1 0 6 8 1
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
3 45 20 8 12 5 21 24 6 21 9 9 0 14 22 9
4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 0% 4% 6% 4%
e b n 1
4 63 27 8 17 12 31 32 4 26 23 10 4 20 20 20
6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 10%
0 [ mn
5 100 36 10 33 21 58 42 2 37 36 24 6 35 42 17
10% 11% 7% 11% 9% 12% 8% 2% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 9%
iJK h H H
6 161 59 21 43 38 79 82 14 59 54 34 6 64 67 22
16% 18% 14% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 18% 10% 18% 18% 11%
0 0 mn
7 203 57 27 66 53 111 93 26 69 57 51 14 74 70 41
20% 17% 19% 22% 23% 22% 18% 27% 18% 18% 26% 22% 21% 19% 21%
i hk k ij
8 162 49 27 40 45 77 85 14 70 48 29 13 58 48 40
16% 15% 19% 14% 20% 15% 17% 15% 18% 15% 15% 19% 16% 13% 21%
o n
9 89 38 15 22 14 35 55 6 41 36 6 7 30 45 8
9% 12% 10% 7% 6% 7% 11% 6% 11% 11% 3% 11% 8% 12% 4%
e b g f K K 1J o (6] IN
10 - Very important 139 28 24 52 36 64 75 19 55 41 24 15 47 45 29
14% 8% 16% 18% 16% 13% 15% 20% 14% 13% 12% 23% 13% 12% 15%
cDe b B b mn 1 1
DK/ NA 13 7 2 4 1 7 6 1 3 4 5 1 5 3 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Mean: 6.90 6.57 7.07 6.99 7.14 6.76 7.04 7.07 6.93 6.91 6.75 7.66 6.87 6.79 6.86
CQII
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 68 30 12 18 8 36 32 10 30 17 11 0 24 31 12
7% 9% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 6% 0% 7% 8% 6%
E e Be mno 1 1 1
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1i. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

following goals over the next four years? Improve snow clearing

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
4-6 (NETS) 325 122 39 93 71 168 156 20 123 113 69 16 119 128 59
32% 37% 27% 32% 31% 34% 31% 21% 31% 36% 35% 24% 33% 35% 30%
c b iJK h H H
7-10 (NETS) 594 172 93 179 149 287 307 65 236 183 110 50 209 208 118
59% 52% 64% 61% 65% 58% 61% 68% 60% 58% 56% 74% 58% 56% 61%
cdE b b B mNo 1 L 1
DK/ NA 13 7 2 4 1 7 6 1 3 4 5 1 5 3 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1j. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Build more recreational facilities including pools, sports fields and leisure centres

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0}
Q1J
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 16 3 3 7 3 9 7 0 8 5 3 0 9 4 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
1 15 7 3 3 3 9 7 1 4 6 4 2 4 5 4
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
2 32 10 9 10 2 15 16 2 12 10 8 1 12 11 8
3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4%
E e Cd
3 61 21 10 15 15 24 37 7 29 12 13 5 20 19 17
6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 9%
] i
4 89 28 11 25 24 45 43 9 33 30 17 6 38 25 19
9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 10%
5 97 38 11 30 17 52 45 8 36 35 18 5 39 39 12
10% 12% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 7% 11% 11% 6%
6 167 54 23 45 45 78 89 13 60 62 31 13 68 59 26
17% 16% 16% 15% 20% 16% 18% 14% 15% 20% 16% 19% 19% 16% 13%
7 178 52 22 57 46 95 84 17 70 56 36 11 56 72 36
18% 16% 15% 19% 20% 19% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16% 16% 19% 19%
8 147 50 21 46 30 79 68 12 67 36 31 9 44 58 33
15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 17% 12% 16% 13% 12% 16% 17%
i i
9 66 27 11 12 16 35 31 8 24 26 8 8 19 31 8
7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 12% 5% 8% 4%
d b mo 1 1
10 - Very important 109 34 19 36 20 48 61 18 46 28 18 7 36 44 23
11% 10% 13% 12% 9% 10% 12% 18% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 12% 12%
Jk H h

DK/ NA 23 7 4 8 5 10 13 2 4 10 7 2 12 4 4
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Mean: 6.36 6.35 6.32 6.38 6.38 6.37 6.35 6.81 6.41 6.28 6.16 6.54 6.15 6.60 6.23

CcQl1J
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 124 42 24 35 23 57 67 10 52 33 28 8 44 38 33
12% 13% 16% 12% 10% 11% 13% 10% 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 10% 17%
o n

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1j. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Build more recreational facilities including pools, sports fields and leisure centres

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )

4-6 (NETS) 353 120 46 101 87 175 178 30 129 128 67 23 145 124 57
35% 36% 31% 34% 38% 35% 35% 32% 33% 40% 34% 35% 41% 33% 29%
J i nO m M
7-10 (NETS) 500 163 73 151 113 257 243 54 208 145 93 34 155 205 100
50% 49% 50% 51% 50% 52% 49% 56% 53% 46% 48% 51% 43% 55% 52%

N M
DK/ NA 23 7 4 8 5 10 13 2 4 10 7 2 12 4 4
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2%

jk i i n m

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1k. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

following goals over the next four years? Address climate change

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
QIK
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 171 54 19 57 41 106 65 7 67 63 34 9 64 65 29
17% 16% 13% 19% 18% 21% 13% 8% 17% 20% 17% 13% 18% 17% 15%
G F iJk h H h
1 53 14 7 18 14 40 13 0 23 23 7 2 22 20 9
5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 8% 3% 0% 6% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4%
G F iJ h H
2 70 22 11 21 16 38 32 5 24 21 20 5 23 29 11
7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 6%
3 82 23 9 23 26 44 38 8 32 20 22 4 31 35 11
8% 7% 6% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% 9% 9% 6%
4 60 19 10 14 17 28 32 0 23 22 14 3 25 20 11
6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 0% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6%
iJK h H H
5 69 28 8 21 13 35 34 8 21 24 16 5 33 18 10
7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 5%
n m
6 93 36 14 23 19 38 55 9 37 31 16 9 32 38 14
9% 11% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 14% 9% 10% 7%
7 134 49 24 36 26 58 76 19 49 43 23 14 43 46 31
13% 15% 16% 12% 11% 12% 15% 19% 13% 14% 12% 20% 12% 13% 16%
8 90 34 15 26 15 42 49 12 38 22 18 8 26 27 29
9% 10% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 12% 10% 7% 9% 11% 7% 7% 15%
(¢} 6} MN
9 66 21 11 18 16 29 37 8 27 20 12 3 25 24 14
7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7%
10 - Very important 99 28 18 33 19 36 63 18 47 23 11 5 26 45 23
10% 8% 13% 11% 8% 7% 13% 18% 12% 7% 6% 7% 7% 12% 12%
G F JK jk Hi Hi n m
DK/ NA 13 5 1 4 4 4 9 4 3 4 2 1 6 4 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Mean: 4.89 5.01 5.39 4.75 4.56 4.29 5.48 6.43 5.01 4.52 4.50 5.28 4.61 4.86 5.45
CQIK
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 376 113 46 119 98 229 147 20 147 126 82 20 140 149 60
38% 34% 31% 41% 43% 46% 29% 21% 38% 40% 42% 29% 39% 40% 31%
e de c be G F JK H H H o n
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1k. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Address climate change
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
4-6 (NETS) 222 83 32 58 49 101 121 17 81 77 47 17 90 76 35
22% 25% 22% 20% 22% 20% 24% 17% 21% 24% 24% 26% 25% 21% 18%
7-10 (NETS) 389 132 68 113 77 165 225 56 162 109 63 29 120 141 96
39% 40% 46% 38% 34% 33% 45% 58% 41% 34% 33% 43% 34% 38% 50%
e c G F UK Hk H Hi [6) [6) MN
DK/NA 13 5 1 4 4 4 9 4 3 4 2 1 6 4 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
I H

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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Q11. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Expand bike lanes

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0}
QIL
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 197 70 26 52 50 107 90 13 68 59 58 14 80 72 30
20% 21% 17% 18% 22% 22% 18% 13% 17% 19% 30% 21% 22% 20% 16%
K K K HIJ
1 90 26 13 25 26 47 43 9 25 37 18 6 44 31 8
9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 6% 12% 9% 9% 12% 8% 4%
] i (6] o Mn
2 109 26 22 40 21 56 53 6 40 39 25 12 47 31 14
11% 8% 15% 14% 9% 11% 11% 6% 10% 12% 13% 19% 13% 8% 7%
cd b b nO no Im Lm
3 98 30 10 28 30 47 51 6 37 37 18 7 42 30 18
10% 9% 7% 10% 13% 9% 10% 7% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10%
e c
4 93 24 14 30 24 41 52 11 41 25 15 8 37 32 15
9% 7% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8%
5 65 27 7 16 15 30 36 9 25 20 11 1 18 28 17
7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 1% 5% 8% 9%
o 1
6 99 34 10 24 31 46 53 7 39 36 17 5 29 38 26
10% 10% 7% 8% 14% 9% 11% 7% 10% 11% 9% 7% 8% 10% 13%
S e cd
7 75 28 11 29 7 39 37 8 33 23 11 8 18 35 15
8% 8% 8% 10% 3% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 11% 5% 9% 8%
E e E BcD m In m
8 60 26 13 14 7 33 26 10 25 16 9 4 15 23 17
6% 8% 9% 5% 3% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 9%
e E bC o m
9 39 14 9 11 5 20 19 5 20 10 4 2 11 14 12
4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6%
S c
10 - Very important 57 22 8 17 10 26 30 10 35 9 2 1 10 29 16
6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 10% 9% 3% 1% 1% 3% 8% 8%
JK JK HI HI 0 NO M IM
DK/ NA 18 6 4 7 2 7 11 3 4 6 5 0 6 7 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Mean: 3.88 4.14 4.07 391 3.36 3.80 3.97 4.78 4.39 3.57 291 3.37 3.19 4.20 4.79
CQIL
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 495 151 70 146 128 257 238 34 169 172 120 39 213 164 71
49% 46% 48% 50% 56% 52% 47% 35% 43% 54% 61% 59% 60% 44% 37%
e b JK JK HI HI nO NO M LM

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q11. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Expand bike lanes

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
4-6 (NETS) 257 85 31 70 71 116 141 27 106 81 43 13 84 98 58
26% 26% 21% 24% 31% 23% 28% 28% 27% 26% 22% 20% 24% 27% 30%
e c
7-10 (NETS) 230 90 41 71 28 119 112 32 113 58 27 14 54 101 61
23% 27% 28% 24% 12% 24% 22% 34% 29% 18% 14% 22% 15% 27% 31%
E E E BCD JK JK HI HI NO M M
DK/ NA 18 6 4 7 2 7 11 3 4 6 5 0 6 7 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1m. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Control city spending and the city budget

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6}
Q1M
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 4 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
2 9 6 2 0 1 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 1 5 2
1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
d b iJK h H H
3 26 12 4 8 3 15 11 5 11 8 3 1 4 13 8
3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4%
no m m
4 37 15 8 10 4 20 17 6 24 5 3 2 7 17 12
4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6%
e c jk Jk hl hi nO m M
5 48 15 6 20 7 19 29 9 22 8 9 0 14 19 15
5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 0% 4% 5% 8%
e d J ] Hi 0 1
6 91 33 13 28 17 34 57 13 39 28 12 3 27 34 27
9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 13% 10% 9% 6% 4% 8% 9% 14%
g f k h o o Im
7 130 37 23 36 34 58 71 18 50 40 22 15 42 46 25
13% 11% 16% 12% 15% 12% 14% 19% 13% 13% 11% 23% 12% 12% 13%
mn 1 1
8 147 51 18 49 28 72 74 12 66 37 32 9 58 55 23
15% 15% 13% 17% 12% 14% 15% 12% 17% 12% 16% 13% 16% 15% 12%
9 128 47 18 27 36 63 65 5 44 52 27 7 65 42 14
13% 14% 13% 9% 16% 13% 13% 5% 11% 16% 14% 11% 18% 11% 7%
¢ d Ik i Hi h NO M M
10 - Very important 365 111 47 112 95 202 163 22 123 133 87 28 132 134 62
36% 33% 33% 38% 42% 40% 32% 23% 31% 42% 45% 42% 37% 36% 32%
G F JK JK HI HI
DK/ NA 14 5 4 3 3 7 7 4 6 3 1 2 5 3 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Mean: 8.03 7.87 7.77 8.02 8.42 8.15 7.90 7.00 7.74 8.38 8.52 8.47 8.37 7.89 7.45
CQIM
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 41 19 8 9 5 24 17 9 18 11 3 1 6 20 13
4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 7%
e b iK h H NO M M
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1m. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Control city spending and the city budget

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
4-6 (NETS) 176 63 27 58 28 72 104 27 85 41 24 5 48 70 54
18% 19% 19% 20% 12% 15% 21% 28% 22% 13% 12% 7% 13% 19% 28%
e e bd G F JK JK HI HI nO nO Imo LMn
7-10 (NETS) 769 246 107 224 192 396 373 56 284 261 167 59 297 277 124
77% 74% 73% 76% 84% 79% 74% 58% 72% 83% 86% 89% 83% 75% 64%
E E e BCd 1K HJIK HI HI nO NO IMO LMN
DK/ NA 14 5 4 3 3 7 7 4 6 3 1 2 5 3 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2%
jk h h
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1n. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Improve public safety and reduce crime

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6}
QIN
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
i h
1 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
m 1

2 4 1 0 2 1 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
3 12 6 3 3 1 8 4 2 7 2 1 0 3 6 3
1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2%
4 29 9 8 11 1 11 19 5 13 8 3 1 4 18 7
3% 3% 5% 4% 0% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3%
e E E bCD No M m
5 27 12 4 6 6 16 11 3 6 13 5 0 6 12 9
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 5%
] i o m
6 109 41 16 34 18 59 50 14 48 21 26 2 34 39 33
11% 12% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 14% 12% 7% 13% 3% 10% 10% 17%
] ] hik ] nO o lo Lmn
7 140 49 17 39 36 63 77 15 50 43 31 11 50 46 31
14% 15% 11% 13% 16% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 16% 16% 14% 13% 16%
8 183 61 24 54 45 95 89 13 76 60 34 10 82 66 24
18% 18% 16% 18% 20% 19% 18% 14% 19% 19% 17% 15% 23% 18% 12%
(6] M
9 140 47 22 42 29 73 67 9 55 44 33 14 55 45 23
14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 13% 9% 14% 14% 17% 21% 15% 12% 12%
10 - Very important 348 104 51 103 90 166 182 33 135 120 60 28 118 134 61
35% 31% 35% 35% 39% 33% 36% 34% 34% 38% 31% 42% 33% 36% 32%
DK/ NA 3 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Mean: 8.16 8.02 8.04 8.16 8.46 8.10 8.23 7.84 8.15 8.28 8.16 8.68 8.32 8.08 7.80

CQIN
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 20 8 4 6 2 14 6 3 9 6 2 1 5 9 6
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1n. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Improve public safety and reduce crime

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
4-6 (NETS) 166 62 28 51 25 86 80 22 67 43 34 3 44 69 49
17% 19% 19% 17% 11% 17% 16% 22% 17% 14% 17% 4% 12% 19% 25%
e e e bed ] h NO nO Lm LM
7-10 (NETS) 811 260 113 238 200 397 414 70 316 267 158 63 305 292 139
81% 78% 78% 81% 88% 80% 83% 72% 81% 85% 81% 94% 86% 79% 72%
E E e BCd J H mNO InO Lm LM
DK/ NA 3 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 H H
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1lo. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Make housing more affordable

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6}
Q10
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 18 6 1 7 5 12 6 0 7 8 3 0 5 8 4
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
1 9 5 2 2 1 7 2 0 2 5 2 0 1 6 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
2 21 7 3 9 2 11 10 2 3 5 11 2 11 6 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1%
K k I
3 37 14 7 5 12 25 13 0 14 17 6 2 12 14 10
4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 0% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5%
d ce d g f ] h
4 44 14 7 13 10 24 19 1 16 17 10 2 14 21 7
4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4%
5 56 22 10 15 10 38 18 2 17 22 16 1 19 26 9
6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 7% 8% 1% 5% 7% 5%
G F k k hi
6 105 47 7 34 17 58 47 9 33 34 29 5 27 40 30
10% 14% 5% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11% 15% 7% 8% 11% 16%
Ce Bd c b k i (6] M
7 136 50 14 41 31 71 66 10 43 51 32 11 46 48 29
14% 15% 10% 14% 14% 14% 13% 11% 11% 16% 17% 16% 13% 13% 15%
j i
8 159 49 26 39 44 83 77 16 65 50 28 12 65 56 26
16% 15% 18% 13% 19% 17% 15% 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 18% 15% 13%
9 120 34 16 39 31 65 55 8 56 35 21 7 53 40 18
12% 10% 11% 13% 14% 13% 11% 8% 14% 11% 11% 10% 15% 11% 9%
10 - Very important 285 83 51 88 63 100 184 48 135 67 35 24 100 104 54
28% 25% 35% 30% 28% 20% 37% 50% 34% 21% 18% 35% 28% 28% 28%
c b G F K HIK HI HI
DK/ NA 9 2 3 1 3 5 4 1 2 5 1 2 4 1 2
1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Mean: 7.47 7.22 7.74 7.54 7.59 7.05 7.89 8.58 7.85 7.04 6.85 8.02 7.63 7.31 7.32
CQl10
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 86 31 12 23 19 55 31 2 27 35 22 4 28 34 18
9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 2% 7% 11% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9%
G F JK i Hi H

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1lo. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Make housing more affordable

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
4-6 (NETS) 205 83 24 62 37 121 85 12 65 73 56 8 60 88 47
21% 25% 16% 21% 16% 24% 17% 12% 17% 23% 29% 11% 17% 24% 24%
ce b b G F jK jK hi HI no no Im Im
7-10 (NETS) 700 216 107 209 169 318 382 82 299 203 116 54 264 248 126
70% 65% 73% 71% 74% 64% 76% 85% 76% 64% 60% 80% 74% 67% 65%
e b G F JK JK HI HI no no Im Im
DK/ NA 9 2 3 1 3 5 4 1 2 5 1 2 4 1 2
1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1%
n 1
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1p. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Maintain Calgary's water system

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0}
QIP
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Not at all important 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
i h
2 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
m 1
3 5 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
4 10 6 1 3 1 5 5 1 7 3 0 1 5 1 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
o n
5 17 3 4 5 5 10 8 5 2 7 4 0 6 11 1
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1%
1 Hj i
6 59 27 8 14 11 26 33 10 21 24 4 2 24 25 9
6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 11% 5% 7% 2% 3% 7% 7% 5%
K k Hj
7 116 37 23 35 21 58 58 18 51 36 11 7 46 38 24
12% 11% 16% 12% 9% 12% 12% 19% 13% 11% 6% 10% 13% 10% 12%
K K k Hj
8 224 69 38 61 56 130 93 13 104 62 45 14 89 76 41
22% 21% 26% 21% 25% 26% 19% 14% 26% 20% 23% 20% 25% 21% 21%
G F 1 Hj i
9 171 63 15 55 38 79 92 13 56 61 41 15 50 67 37
17% 19% 10% 19% 17% 16% 18% 13% 14% 19% 21% 23% 14% 18% 19%
c bd c k i
10 - Very important 383 122 53 116 92 184 200 28 144 121 90 27 131 147 74
38% 37% 36% 40% 40% 37% 40% 29% 37% 38% 46% 40% 37% 40% 38%
K k Hi
DK/ NA 10 2 3 2 3 3 7 5 2 3 0 1 4 3 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Mean: 8.56 8.52 8.37 8.63 8.67 8.53 8.59 7.94 8.48 8.59 8.98 8.73 8.47 8.60 8.58
CQI1P
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0-3 (NETS) 9 2 2 3 2 4 5 3 6 0 0 1 2 3 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Jk i Hi h

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1p. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Maintain Calgary's water system

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )

4-6 (NETS) 87 36 13 22 16 41 47 16 30 34 8 3 35 37 13
9% 11% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 17% 8% 11% 4% 4% 10% 10% 7%

IK H K HJ
7-10 (NETS) 894 291 128 268 207 451 443 73 355 280 187 62 316 328 176
89% 88% 88% 91% 91% 90% 88% 75% 90% 89% 96% 93% 89% 89% 91%

1K Hk HK HiJ
DK/ NA 10 2 3 2 3 3 7 5 2 3 0 1 4 3 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

UK H H H

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q2. Calgary city council recently brought in significant updates to local zoning bylaws. The changes allow small, multi-family developments, such as townhomes and rowhouses, to be built on most residential lots in the city
without going through a rezoning process. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this zoning policy?

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6}
CcQ2

\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Strongly support 153 52 18 51 31 81 71 23 71 43 16 8 38 62 43
15% 16% 13% 17% 14% 16% 14% 24% 18% 13% 8% 13% 11% 17% 22%
K K h HI nO m M
Somewhat support 276 93 53 73 57 139 137 44 130 68 35 23 97 100 53
28% 28% 36% 25% 25% 28% 27% 45% 33% 21% 18% 34% 27% 27% 28%

De C c iJK hJK HI HI
Somewhat oppose 164 51 30 42 41 76 88 6 67 62 29 7 66 63 25
16% 15% 20% 14% 18% 15% 18% 6% 17% 20% 15% 10% 19% 17% 13%

Jk H H h
Strongly oppose 356 119 38 114 86 181 176 13 101 131 112 25 136 125 65
36% 36% 26% 39% 38% 36% 35% 14% 26% 41% 57% 37% 38% 34% 34%

c bDe C c iJK hJK HIK HIJ
DK/ NA 51 16 7 14 14 22 29 10 24 13 4 4 19 20 7
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 11% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4%

jK k h Hi
Support (NETS) 429 146 71 124 88 221 208 67 200 110 51 31 135 163 96
43% 44% 49% 42% 39% 44% 41% 70% 51% 35% 26% 47% 38% 44% 50%
S c JK HIK HIk HJj (6] M
Oppose (NETS) 520 170 68 156 127 256 264 19 168 193 140 31 202 188 90
52% 51% 46% 53% 56% 51% 53% 20% 43% 61% 72% 47% 57% 51% 47%
K HIK HIk HJj 0 m

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q3. How would you rate the current pace of population growth in the City of Calgary? Would you say it is too fast, too slow, or about right?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
Q3
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Too fast 645 204 100 180 160 318 327 54 268 212 110 50 251 230 102
64% 61% 69% 61% 70% 64% 65% 56% 68% 67% 57% 74% 70% 62% 53%
e e bd ij hK hk Ij (6] nO mo LMn
Too slow 13 2 4 1 6 8 5 4 7 2 0 3 2 6 2
1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1%
d ce d jK h H M L
About right 259 100 28 85 46 140 120 28 90 76 65 12 81 93 72
26% 30% 19% 29% 20% 28% 24% 29% 23% 24% 33% 18% 23% 25% 37%
ce bd ce bd K k Ij o (6] (6] LMN
DK/ NA 83 26 14 28 15 33 50 11 28 25 19 2 22 42 17
8% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 10% 11% 7% 8% 10% 3% 6% 11% 9%
n n Im
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q4. On balance, what impact has recent population growth in the City of Calgary had on you personally? Has it had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no impact?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
Q4
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Positive impact 78 26 10 26 16 42 36 11 42 18 7 2 20 37 19
8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 11% 11% 6% 4% 3% 6% 10% 10%
k jK i hl n m
Negative impact 506 169 82 132 123 252 254 48 225 163 70 40 200 177 81
51% 51% 56% 45% 54% 50% 51% 50% 57% 52% 36% 60% 56% 48% 42%
d ce d k K K h1J o nO m M
No impact 324 105 41 101 77 170 154 26 96 107 96 20 102 122 78
32% 32% 28% 34% 34% 34% 31% 27% 24% 34% 49% 30% 29% 33% 41%
K JK IK HIJ (6] M
DK/ NA 92 33 13 35 12 35 57 12 30 28 22 5 35 34 15
9% 10% 9% 12% 5% 7% 11% 12% 8% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 8%
e E bD g f
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q5. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: Calgary's best days are behind it.
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
CQ5
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Strongly agree 137 37 25 42 33 68 69 19 48 52 18 19 52 45 20
14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 14% 14% 20% 12% 17% 9% 28% 15% 12% 11%
iK h k Hj MNO L L L
Somewhat agree 242 85 40 65 52 110 133 17 101 79 45 23 102 72 37
24% 26% 28% 22% 23% 22% 26% 18% 26% 25% 23% 35% 29% 20% 19%
NO No LM Lm
Somewhat disagree 265 89 33 85 58 140 125 24 106 72 63 11 95 97 61
27% 27% 23% 29% 25% 28% 25% 25% 27% 23% 33% 17% 27% 26% 31%
k j 0 1
Strongly disagree 268 90 37 78 64 147 122 28 98 86 56 10 76 120 63
27% 27% 25% 27% 28% 29% 24% 29% 25% 27% 29% 14% 21% 32% 32%
NO NO LM LM
DK/ NA 87 31 11 23 21 35 52 8 40 26 13 4 32 36 13
9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 10% 7%
g f
Agree (NETS) 379 122 65 107 85 177 202 37 149 131 62 42 154 117 57
38% 37% 45% 36% 37% 36% 40% 38% 38% 42% 32% 63% 43% 32% 30%
k j MNO LNO LM LM
Disagree (NETS) 534 178 70 163 122 287 247 52 204 158 119 21 171 217 123
53% 54% 48% 56% 53% 58% 49% 54% 52% 50% 61% 31% 48% 59% 64%
G F k k ij mNO INO LM LM
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q6. New provincial legislation allows candidates in the Calgary municipal election to run as part of a political party or slate. Do you think the introduction of municipal political parties has been positive, negative, or has it
made no difference?

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0}
Q6
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Positive 125 41 16 40 28 76 49 13 54 38 20 7 49 44 23
13% 12% 11% 14% 12% 15% 10% 14% 14% 12% 10% 10% 14% 12% 12%
G F
Negative 450 163 62 133 91 245 205 32 164 139 115 27 151 168 99
45% 49% 43% 45% 40% 49% 41% 33% 42% 44% 59% 41% 42% 45% 51%
e b g f K K K HIJ
Made no difference 255 75 41 71 68 131 124 28 96 95 35 20 95 91 48
25% 22% 28% 24% 30% 26% 25% 30% 25% 30% 18% 30% 27% 25% 25%
k K hJ
DK/ NA 170 54 26 49 42 47 123 23 78 45 24 13 62 68 24
17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 9% 25% 24% 20% 14% 12% 19% 17% 18% 13%
G F jk jk hi hi

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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or will it make no difference?

Q7. When deciding which candidates you choose for mayor and for city council, will you be more likely to vote for a candidate who is part of a political party, less likely to vote for a candidate who is part of a political party,

Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N )
Q7
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
More likely 162 48 22 52 41 84 78 18 71 56 18 10 66 57 24
16% 14% 15% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% 18% 9% 15% 19% 15% 12%
k K K hlJ
Less likely 396 150 51 116 79 202 194 26 151 121 98 22 142 152 79
40% 45% 35% 39% 35% 41% 39% 27% 39% 38% 50% 32% 40% 41% 41%
ce b b iK hK hK HIJ
Will make no difference 366 108 61 109 38 187 179 39 132 122 73 28 123 131 80
37% 33% 42% 37% 39% 37% 36% 40% 34% 39% 38% 41% 35% 35% 41%
DK/ NA 76 26 12 18 20 26 50 14 39 17 6 8 25 31 11
8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 5% 10% 14% 10% 5% 3% 12% 7% 8% 6%
G F JK jK Hi HI
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q8a. There are currently nine people running for mayor of Calgary. Please select the candidates you have heard of.
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
Q8A
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Jeff Davison 636 204 79 208 146 337 300 42 237 218 139 36 223 239 131
64% 61% 54% 1% 64% 68% 60% 43% 60% 69% 72% 53% 63% 64% 68%
d De bC c g f K HjK Hi HI o 1
Sarah Elder 157 38 23 57 39 80 77 12 71 50 24 6 56 52 40
16% 12% 16% 19% 17% 16% 15% 12% 18% 16% 13% 10% 16% 14% 20%
D B o o In
Jeromy Farkas 762 267 92 231 172 396 366 40 278 265 178 44 272 278 158
76% 80% 63% 79% 75% 79% 73% 42% 1% 84% 91% 66% 76% 75% 82%
C BDE C C g f 1K HIK HIk HIj o L
Jyoti Gondek 856 292 114 257 192 431 425 62 329 284 181 50 299 323 173
86% 88% 78% 88% 84% 86% 85% 65% 84% 90% 93% 75% 84% 87% 90%
C BD C UK HjK Hi HI NO L L
Jaeger Gustafson 88 27 8 27 26 45 43 3 38 24 23 3 38 26 20
9% 8% 5% 9% 11% 9% 8% 3% 10% 8% 12% 4% 11% 7% 11%
e c ik h h
Larry R. Heather 146 41 17 54 35 93 53 12 69 37 28 10 36 56 42
15% 12% 11% 18% 15% 19% 10% 12% 18% 12% 14% 15% 10% 15% 22%
d b G F ] i nO m M
Grant Prior 68 17 8 27 15 36 32 8 29 19 13 6 24 20 18
7% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 9%
Sonya Sharp 736 255 85 230 165 390 345 50 271 251 164 44 246 277 157
74% 7% 58% 78% 72% 78% 69% 52% 69% 79% 84% 66% 69% 75% 81%
C BDE C C G F UK HIK HI HI 6] (6] LM
Brian Thiessen 590 203 68 180 139 315 275 44 220 191 134 38 206 214 123
59% 61% 46% 61% 61% 63% 55% 46% 56% 60% 69% 57% 58% 58% 64%
C BDE C C G F JK K H HI
DK/ NA 61 17 16 13 14 22 39 20 26 11 4 9 22 26 3
6% 5% 11% 4% 6% 4% 8% 20% 7% 3% 2% 14% 6% 7% 1%
c bD C g f K Hk H Hi mO lo (6] LmN
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q8Db. Is this a candidate you would consider voting for?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
Q8B
Weighted Total: 939 315 130 281 214 477 462 77 366 305 191 58 334 344 190
Total: 938 270 148 299 221 477 461 79 368 302 189 59 336 345 186
Jeff Davison 203 58 26 69 50 110 93 10 66 80 47 15 78 71 38
22% 19% 20% 24% 24% 23% 20% 13% 18% 26% 25% 25% 23% 21% 20%
jk ] hi h
Sarah Elder 17 3 4 8 3 9 8 2 11 3 2 1 4 9 3
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Jeromy Farkas 281 83 32 95 71 165 116 12 95 101 72 20 97 105 58
30% 26% 24% 34% 33% 35% 25% 16% 26% 33% 38% 34% 29% 30% 31%
d c G F JK K Hi HI
Jyoti Gondek 223 77 37 71 38 114 109 28 99 57 39 7 52 101 62
24% 24% 28% 25% 18% 24% 24% 36% 27% 19% 20% 11% 16% 29% 33%
e e cd JK ] Hi H NO NO LM LM
Jaeger Gustafson 6 5 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 3 1 0 3 1 1
1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Larry R. Heather 5 1 2 1 1 3 2 1 4 0 0 1 1 3 0
1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Grant Prior 9 2 2 2 3 5 4 2 4 2 1 1 4 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sonya Sharp 239 73 26 79 60 150 89 14 68 94 61 17 91 83 41
25% 23% 20% 28% 28% 31% 19% 19% 19% 31% 32% 30% 27% 24% 22%
G F ik JK hl hI
Brian Thiessen 142 51 19 47 24 74 68 16 50 47 29 4 38 63 36
15% 16% 15% 17% 11% 15% 15% 21% 14% 15% 15% 7% 11% 18% 19%
no no Im Im
DK/ NA 243 86 31 67 59 98 144 22 115 73 32 12 96 82 48
26% 27% 24% 24% 28% 21% 31% 29% 31% 24% 17% 21% 29% 24% 25%
G F k K i hl
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q8Db. Is this a candidate you would consider voting for?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
CQS8B
Weighted Total: 696 228 99 214 155 378 318 55 251 232 159 45 238 262 142
Total: 697 196 113 228 160 379 318 57 253 230 157 47 240 263 138
Jeff Davison 203 58 26 69 50 110 93 10 66 80 47 15 78 71 38
29% 26% 27% 32% 33% 29% 29% 19% 26% 34% 30% 32% 33% 27% 27%
j h
Sarah Elder 17 3 4 8 3 9 8 2 11 3 2 1 4 9 3
3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Jeromy Farkas 281 83 32 95 71 165 116 12 95 101 72 20 97 105 58
40% 36% 32% 44% 46% 44% 36% 23% 38% 44% 46% 43% 41% 40% 41%
de c c iJK h H H
Jyoti Gondek 223 77 37 71 38 114 109 28 99 57 39 7 52 101 62
32% 34% 37% 33% 24% 30% 34% 51% 39% 25% 24% 14% 22% 39% 44%
e c JK JK HI HI NO NO LM LM
Jaeger Gustafson 6 5 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 3 1 0 3 1 1
1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Larry R. Heather 5 1 2 1 1 3 2 1 4 0 0 1 1 3 0
1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Grant Prior 9 2 2 2 3 5 4 2 4 2 1 1 4 2 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Sonya Sharp 239 73 26 79 60 150 89 14 68 94 61 17 91 83 41
34% 32% 27% 37% 39% 40% 28% 26% 27% 41% 39% 38% 38% 32% 29%
e c G F ] Jk hi i
Brian Thiessen 142 51 19 47 24 74 68 16 50 47 29 4 38 63 36
20% 22% 19% 22% 16% 19% 21% 30% 20% 20% 18% 8% 16% 24% 25%
no no Im Im
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q8c. If the municipal election were held today, which mayoralty candidate would you vote for?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
Q8C
Weighted Total: 696 228 99 214 155 378 318 55 251 232 159 45 238 262 142
Total: 697 196 113 228 160 379 318 57 253 230 157 47 240 263 138
Jeff Davison 95 22 13 32 28 53 43 4 38 30 24 7 38 34 15
14% 10% 13% 15% 18% 14% 13% 7% 15% 13% 15% 15% 16% 13% 11%
e b
Sarah Elder 7 1 3 2 1 3 4 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
j h
Jeromy Farkas 165 54 19 49 43 101 64 6 56 57 46 13 62 60 29
24% 23% 19% 23% 28% 27% 20% 11% 22% 25% 29% 29% 26% 23% 21%
g f ijK h h H
Jyoti Gondek 148 51 26 45 25 74 74 20 64 38 26 6 35 69 38
21% 22% 27% 21% 16% 20% 23% 37% 26% 16% 16% 12% 15% 26% 27%
e c JK jk Hi Hi no NO IM IM
Jaeger Gustafson 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry R. Heather 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Grant Prior 3 0 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
n 1
Sonya Sharp 139 48 18 42 31 86 53 9 35 59 35 10 58 49 16
20% 21% 18% 20% 20% 23% 17% 17% 14% 25% 22% 21% 24% 19% 12%
g f Jk I i O M
Brian Thiessen 48 19 9 14 7 23 25 6 19 12 12 2 13 16 17
7% 8% 9% 7% 4% 6% 8% 11% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 12%
o 0 mn
Not eligible to vote 15 3 1 8 3 6 9 5 8 2 0 0 3 10 2
2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 9% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1%
iJK hk H Hi
DK/ NA 72 29 9 21 14 30 42 2 25 31 15 6 23 21 22
10% 13% 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% 3% 10% 13% 9% 12% 10% 8% 16%
g f ] h o n
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q8d. Even though you have not yet made up your mind, is there nevertheless a candidate you might be inclined to support?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
Q8D
\Weighted Total: 72 29 9 21 14 30 42 2 25 31 15 6 23 21 22
Total: 71 25 10 22 14 30 41 2 25 30 14 6 23 21 21
Jeff Davison 12 6 1 2 4 5 7 0 2 5 5 2 4 4 2
17% 20% 10% 9% 29% 17% 18% 0% 9% 17% 35% 34% 18% 21% 10%
Sarah Elder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeromy Farkas 13 3 1 6 3 7 6 0 4 6 3 2 4 3 4
18% 12% 10% 27% 21% 23% 14% 0% 15% 21% 19% 34% 17% 13% 19%
Jyoti Gondek 5 3 0 2 0 1 4 0 3 1 1 0 0 2 3
7% 12% 0% 9% 0% 4% 10% 0% 13% 3% 8% 0% 0% 10% 15%
Jaeger Gustafson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry R. Heather 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grant Prior 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
3% 4% 0% 5% 0% 3% 3% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0% 4%
Sonya Sharp 10 6 2 1 2 5 5 0 7 3 1 0 4 2 4
14% 20% 20% 5% 14% 17% 13% 0% 26% 10% 6% 0% 18% 10% 19%
Brian Thiessen 4 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
5% 4% 10% 5% 7% 3% 7% 0% 11% 0% 8% 17% 5% 9% 0%
Not eligible to vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/ NA 25 8 4 8 4 10 15 2 6 14 3 1 9 8 7
34% 28% 50% 41% 29% 33% 36% 100% 22% 46% 24% 16% 37% 37% 34%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Total Voters
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
CQ8C_8D_1
Weighted Total: 696 228 99 214 155 378 318 55 251 232 159 45 238 262 142
Total: 697 196 113 228 160 379 318 57 253 230 157 47 240 263 138
Jeff Davison 108 28 14 34 32 58 50 4 40 36 29 9 42 38 17
15% 12% 14% 16% 21% 15% 16% 7% 16% 15% 18% 19% 18% 15% 12%
e b k h
Sarah Elder 7 1 3 2 1 3 4 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
j h
Jeromy Farkas 178 57 20 54 46 108 70 6 60 64 49 15 66 63 33
26% 25% 20% 25% 30% 29% 22% 11% 24% 27% 31% 33% 28% 24% 24%
g £ K h H H
Jyoti Gondek 153 55 26 47 25 75 78 20 67 39 27 6 35 71 41
22% 24% 27% 22% 16% 20% 25% 37% 27% 17% 17% 12% 15% 27% 29%
e c JK Jk HI Hi no NO IM M
Jaeger Gustafson 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry R. Heather 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Grant Prior 5 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 0 1 3 0 1
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
n 1
Sonya Sharp 149 54 19 43 33 91 58 9 42 61 36 10 62 51 21
21% 23% 19% 20% 21% 24% 18% 17% 17% 27% 23% 21% 26% 20% 14%
J I O M
Brian Thiessen 52 20 10 15 8 24 28 6 21 12 13 3 14 18 17
8% 9% 10% 7% 5% 6% 9% 11% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 12%
o m
Not eligible to vote 15 3 1 8 3 6 9 5 8 2 0 0 3 10 2
2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 9% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1%
iJK hk H Hi
DK/ NA 72 29 9 21 14 30 42 2 25 31 15 6 23 21 22
10% 13% 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% 3% 10% 13% 9% 12% 10% 8% 16%
g f ] h o n
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Decided and Leaning Voters
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
CQ8C_8D 2
\Weighted Total: 657 217 94 198 148 363 294 48 238 216 155 45 226 244 132
Total: 657 186 107 211 153 363 294 50 239 214 154 46 228 245 129
Jeff Davison 108 28 14 34 32 58 50 4 40 36 29 9 42 38 17
16% 13% 15% 17% 22% 16% 17% 8% 17% 16% 18% 20% 19% 16% 13%
e b
Sarah Elder 7 1 3 2 1 3 4 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
ij h h
Jeromy Farkas 178 57 20 54 46 108 70 6 60 64 49 15 66 63 33
27% 26% 21% 27% 31% 30% 24% 12% 25% 29% 31% 34% 29% 26% 25%
ijK h h H
Jyoti Gondek 153 55 26 47 25 75 78 20 67 39 27 6 35 71 41
23% 25% 28% 24% 17% 21% 27% 42% 28% 18% 17% 12% 15% 29% 31%
e c JK Jk HI Hi no NO IM M
Jaeger Gustafson 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Larry R. Heather 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Grant Prior 5 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 0 1 3 0 1
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
n 1
Sonya Sharp 149 54 19 43 33 91 58 9 42 61 36 10 62 51 21
23% 25% 21% 22% 22% 25% 20% 20% 18% 28% 23% 22% 28% 21% 15%
J I O M
Brian Thiessen 52 20 10 15 8 24 28 6 21 12 13 3 14 18 17
8% 9% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10% 12% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 13%
o m
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q9. In recent months, how easy or difficult has it been for you to meet your monthly expenses? Has it been...
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
cQ9
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Very easy 129 47 7 47 28 75 53 9 33 47 40 4 40 54 31
13% 14% 5% 16% 12% 15% 11% 9% 8% 15% 21% 6% 11% 15% 16%
C BDe C c g f k JK I hl no 1 1
Somewhat easy 241 84 36 67 54 141 100 21 77 76 67 16 71 99 53
24% 25% 25% 23% 24% 28% 20% 22% 20% 24% 35% 24% 20% 27% 27%
G F k K k hlj no m m
Somewhat difficult 393 128 62 121 82 188 205 41 173 117 62 19 146 142 78
39% 39% 42% 41% 36% 38% 41% 42% 44% 37% 32% 29% 41% 38% 40%
K 1
Very difficult 228 68 40 58 62 90 138 24 108 74 21 27 95 74 30
23% 20% 28% 20% 27% 18% 28% 25% 28% 24% 11% 40% 27% 20% 16%
d ce d G F K K K HIJ mNO nO Lm LM
DK/ NA 10 6 1 1 2 5 4 2 1 2 4 1 5 1 1
1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
i hk i
Easy (NETS) 369 130 43 114 82 216 154 30 110 122 107 20 110 153 84
37% 39% 30% 39% 36% 43% 31% 31% 28% 39% 55% 29% 31% 41% 43%
c bd c G F K JK IK HIJ 0 NO M M
Difficult (NETS) 621 196 102 179 144 278 343 65 282 192 83 46 241 216 108
62% 59% 70% 61% 63% 56% 69% 67% 72% 61% 43% 69% 68% 58% 56%
c b G F K JK IK HIJ NO M M
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025




Oct. 2025 CBC Calgary Municipal Poll 47 of 59
Q10. In politics, people sometimes talk of left and right. Where would you place yourself on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means left, and 10 means right?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
Q10
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
0 - Left 34 15 5 11 2 16 17 9 14 6 4 1 11 17 4
3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 9% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
e e bd iJK h H H
1 27 5 10 10 2 9 17 3 10 9 5 1 9 7 9
3% 1% 7% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5%
C BE e Cd o n
2 86 35 8 26 16 39 47 13 43 13 16 3 20 32 31
9% 11% 5% 9% 7% 8% 9% 14% 11% 4% 8% 5% 6% 9% 16%
J J HI 0 (6] o IMn
3 104 41 14 33 16 40 65 14 41 34 15 7 29 44 25
10% 12% 10% 11% 7% 8% 13% 14% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 13%
g f
4 97 36 11 30 19 48 49 5 34 38 19 9 24 42 22
10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 5% 9% 12% 10% 13% 7% 11% 11%
] h n m
5 147 50 18 43 35 63 83 13 50 52 32 10 53 59 23
15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 12%
6 123 35 21 40 26 71 51 5 45 45 27 12 40 50 20
12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 14% 10% 5% 12% 14% 14% 18% 11% 13% 10%
jk h h
7 132 44 16 32 40 82 50 12 69 31 20 3 53 47 26
13% 13% 11% 11% 17% 16% 10% 12% 18% 10% 10% 4% 15% 13% 13%
e d G F Jk I i mno 1 1 1
8 93 29 13 25 25 57 36 6 33 33 22 4 40 28 17
9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% 6% 8% 10% 11% 6% 11% 8% 9%
g f
9 41 12 7 14 9 23 18 2 18 16 6 2 19 15 5
4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%
10 - Right 50 14 4 17 14 26 24 5 16 19 9 6 20 16 8
5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 4%
DK/ NA 68 16 18 11 23 24 44 12 18 20 19 10 39 14 5
7% 5% 12% 4% 10% 5% 9% 12% 5% 6% 10% 14% 11% 4% 2%
Mean: 5.26 5.03 5.11 5.17 5.83 5.56 4.95 4.41 5.20 5.52 5.37 5.47 5.67 5.09 4.78
CQ10
\Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Left (0-4) 347 132 48 111 56 152 195 43 144 100 60 20 92 141 90
35% 40% 33% 38% 25% 31% 39% 45% 37% 32% 31% 30% 26% 38% 47%
E E BD G F jk h h o NO Mo IMn
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q10. In politics, people sometimes talk of left and right. Where would you place yourself on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means left, and 10 means right?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]

Centre (5) 147 50 18 43 35 63 83 13 50 52 32 10 53 59 23
15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 12%
Right (6-10) 438 134 62 129 114 260 179 29 181 144 84 27 172 156 75
44% 40% 42% 44% 50% 52% 36% 30% 46% 46% 43% 40% 48% 42% 39%
e b G F Jk H H h o m
DK/ NA 68 16 18 11 23 24 44 12 18 20 19 10 39 14 5
7% 5% 12% 4% 10% 5% 9% 12% 5% 6% 10% 14% 11% 4% 2%
Ce BD CE bD g f 1 Hk i NO NO LM LM

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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D1. Gender
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D1
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Male 499 161 75 149 114 499 0 43 188 153 115 27 190 176 101
50% 48% 51% 51% 50% 100% 0% 45% 48% 48% 59% 40% 53% 48% 52%
G F k k k hij m 1
Female 501 171 71 145 114 0 501 53 205 163 80 40 167 194 92
50% 52% 49% 49% 50% 0% 100% 55% 52% 52% 41% 60% 47% 52% 48%
G F k k k hij m 1
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID2. Which of the following categories best describes your age?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D2
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
18-19 years 27 7 5 8 6 12 15 27 0 0 0 5 22 0 0
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 27% 0% 0% 0% 7% 6% 0% 0%
K H H H NO NO LM LM
20-24 years 70 15 14 26 14 32 38 70 0 0 0 5 11 54 0
7% 5% 10% 9% 6% 6% 8% 73% 0% 0% 0% 8% 3% 15% 0%
cd b b UK H H H mO INo MO LmN
25-34 years 195 68 34 54 40 88 107 0 195 0 0 8 57 82 48
20% 20% 23% 18% 17% 18% 21% 0% 50% 0% 0% 11% 16% 22% 25%
I HIK I 1 no no Im Im
35-44 years 198 51 27 60 59 100 98 0 198 0 0 15 54 81 46
20% 15% 19% 20% 26% 20% 20% 0% 50% 0% 0% 23% 15% 22% 24%
E B I HIJK 1 1 no m m
45-54 years 138 59 15 33 31 69 69 0 0 138 0 9 65 39 24
14% 18% 10% 11% 14% 14% 14% 0% 0% 44% 0% 14% 18% 11% 12%
cd b b J J HIK J N M
55-64 years 178 59 27 56 35 83 95 0 0 178 0 13 68 65 24
18% 18% 19% 19% 15% 17% 19% 0% 0% 56% 0% 20% 19% 18% 13%
J J HIK J
65 and over 195 72 23 56 43 115 80 0 0 0 195 11 80 50 51
19% 22% 16% 19% 19% 23% 16% 0% 0% 0% 100% 16% 23% 13% 26%
G F K K K HIJ N MO N
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID4. To ensure we get a good cross-section of residents from across the City Calgary, which quadrant of the city you live in?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D4
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
NE, Northeast 146 0 146 0 0 75 71 19 62 42 23 11 65 47 20
15% 0% 100% 0% 0% 15% 14% 20% 16% 13% 12% 16% 18% 13% 10%
C BDE C C no m m
NW, Northwest 332 332 0 0 0 161 171 22 119 119 72 10 110 122 84
33% 100% 0% 0% 0% 32% 34% 23% 30% 38% 37% 16% 31% 33% 43%
CDE B B B Jk j Hi h mNO 10 Lo LMn
SE, Southeast 228 0 0 0 228 114 114 20 99 66 43 25 91 82 29
23% 0% 0% 0% 100% 23% 23% 21% 25% 21% 22% 38% 25% 22% 15%
E E E BCD mNO 10 Lo LMn
SW, Southwest 294 0 0 294 0 149 145 35 114 89 56 21 91 119 60
29% 0% 0% 100% 0% 30% 29% 36% 29% 28% 29% 31% 26% 32% 31%
D D BCE D n m
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID5. Which of the following best describes your present employment status?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D5
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Working full-time 487 163 67 135 122 273 214 57 275 140 15 24 144 204 109
49% 49% 46% 46% 53% 55% 43% 59% 70% 44% 8% 36% 40% 55% 56%
G F iJK hJK HIK HIJ NO NO LM LM
Working part-time 142 42 20 48 32 57 85 19 51 60 11 12 55 57 17
14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 11% 17% 20% 13% 19% 6% 17% 16% 15% 9%
g f K jK iK HIJ 0 0 o Imn
Unemployed or looking for a job 64 20 18 13 14 29 35 5 34 25 1 8 27 23 5
6% 6% 12% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 0% 12% 8% 6% 3%
c bDe C c K K K HIJ O 0 Lm
Stay at home full-time 33 9 4 11 8 6 27 2 20 11 0 3 15 12 3
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 0% 4% 4% 3% 2%
G F K K 1J
Student 21 6 4 8 3 10 11 12 7 1 0 1 16 1 3
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 13% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 1%
K Hj Hi H N M
Retired 236 83 30 76 47 113 123 0 1 71 164 17 93 69 54
24% 25% 20% 26% 21% 23% 25% 0% 0% 22% 84% 25% 26% 19% 28%
JK JK HIK HI1J n mo n
DK/ NA 18 9 3 3 3 10 7 1 5 7 4 2 6 5 3
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID6. Do you work in the public or private sector?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D6
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Public sector, meaning any level of 231 100 34 60 37 87 145 20 99 66 46 8 61 82 78
Government 23% 30% 23% 20% 16% 17% 29% 21% 25% 21% 24% 12% 17% 22% 40%
DE B B G F nO (6] 10 LMN
Private sector, meaning private 683 198 95 212 178 388 295 66 270 213 134 45 260 267 104
industry or business 68% 60% 65% 72% 78% 78% 59% 69% 69% 67% 69% 67% 73% 72% 54%
DE E B BC G F o O 6} IMN
DK/NA 86 34 17 22 14 24 61 10 23 37 15 14 36 21 11
9% 10% 11% 7% 6% 5% 12% 11% 6% 12% 7% 21% 10% 6% 6%
e c G F J I MNO Ln Lm L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID7. What is the highest level of education that you have achieved?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D7
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Completed / some elementary 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
school 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
mn 1 1
Completed / some high school 65 10 10 21 24 26 39 10 21 23 11 65 0 0 0
6% 3% 7% 7% 11% 5% 8% 11% 5% 7% 6% 97% 0% 0% 0%
dE b B i h MNO L L L
Completed / some college, 242 76 48 59 59 128 114 9 83 98 52 0 242 0 0
vocational or trade school 24% 23% 33% 20% 26% 26% 23% 10% 21% 31% 27% 0% 68% 0% 0%
c bD C iJK hJ HI H M LNO M M
Some university 114 34 17 32 32 61 53 23 29 35 28 0 114 0 0
11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 24% 7% 11% 14% 0% 32% 0% 0%
Uk HK H hl M LNO M M
Completed university (Bachelor's 370 122 47 119 82 176 194 54 163 104 50 0 0 370 0
Degree) 37% 37% 32% 41% 36% 35% 39% 56% 41% 33% 26% 0% 0% 100% 0%
iJK hjK Hi HI N N LMO N
Post graduate/professional school 193 84 20 60 29 101 92 0 94 48 51 0 0 0 193
(Master's Degree or PhD) 19% 25% 14% 20% 13% 20% 18% 0% 24% 15% 26% 0% 0% 0% 100%
CE B e Bd K HJ HIK HJ () O 6} LMN
No schooling 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
mn 1 1
DK/ NA 13 6 4 3 1 5 8 0 2 8 3 0 0 0 0
1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
] i
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID8. Do you have any children in your household age 17 and under?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D8
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Yes 283 104 41 69 70 142 141 34 176 71 3 20 78 112 72
28% 31% 28% 23% 31% 28% 28% 35% 45% 22% 1% 30% 22% 30% 37%
d b K JK hIK HIJ nO m M
No 706 224 105 222 156 351 355 61 209 243 192 46 275 253 122
1% 67% 72% 75% 68% 70% 1% 63% 53% 7% 99% 69% 77% 68% 63%
d b JK JK HIK HIJ NO M M
DK/ NA 11 5 0 4 3 6 5 2 7 2 0 1 3 5 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID9. Do you own or rent the home you currently live in?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D9
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Own 723 259 94 204 166 374 349 48 253 254 169 40 244 273 158
72% 78% 64% 69% 73% 75% 70% 49% 64% 80% 86% 59% 68% 74% 82%
Cd B b K HIJK HI HI nO [6) lo LMn
Rent 253 64 47 84 58 114 139 44 129 55 24 25 102 91 33
25% 19% 33% 28% 25% 23% 28% 46% 33% 17% 12% 38% 29% 25% 17%
CD B B iJK hJK HI HI nO [0) lo LMn
DK/ NA 24 9 4 7 4 11 13 5 11 7 2 2 11 6 2
2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID10. Would you describe the area where you live as urban or suburban?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D10
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Urban 568 200 88 184 96 290 278 53 222 173 120 44 192 206 119
57% 60% 60% 63% 42% 58% 55% 55% 57% 55% 62% 65% 54% 56% 62%
E E E BCD
Suburban 419 128 55 105 131 205 214 39 166 140 75 20 161 162 72
42% 39% 37% 36% 58% 41% 43% 41% 42% 44% 38% 30% 45% 44% 37%
E E E BCD mn 1 1
DK/NA 13 3 4 5 1 3 9 4 5 4 0 3 4 2 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1%
K H N L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID11. Which of the following best represents your racial or ethnic heritage?
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D11
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
White or European 776 259 105 235 178 396 380 53 274 271 178 57 295 266 149
78% 78% 72% 80% 78% 79% 76% 55% 70% 86% 91% 85% 83% 72% 77%
d [ K HIK HI HI n N IM
Black, African, or Afro-Caribbean 49 15 11 17 7 22 27 16 33 1 0 2 8 27 13
5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 16% 8% 0% 0% 3% 2% 7% 7%
e c iJK hJK HI HI No M m
Latino or Hispanic 26 2 4 5 14 11 15 4 16 5 1 3 5 11 7
3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 0% 4% 1% 3% 4%
E E BD k jk i hi
East Asian (e.g., Chinese, Filipino, 50 21 6 16 7 25 25 11 21 14 3 1 11 29 9
Japanese, Korean, etc) 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 11% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 8% 5%
ijK hk h Hi N M
South Asian (e.g., Indian, 44 17 11 11 5 22 22 12 24 9 0 3 11 17 13
Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc) 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 4% 12% 6% 3% 0% 4% 3% 5% 7%
e c iJK hjK Hik HIj
Southeast Asian (e.g., Vietnamese, 7 2 1 3 1 3 4 1 3 3 0 0 2 1 4
Cambodian, Laotian, Thai, etc) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
o n
West Asian (e.g., Iranian, Afghan, 11 6 0 6 0 5 6 2 6 3 0 0 2 5 4
etc) 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
e e bd k h
Arab 13 5 3 5 1 8 5 2 9 2 0 0 1 8 4
1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
k i no m m
Indigenous (First Nations, Métis, 32 5 6 11 10 14 18 5 15 7 5 2 17 10 3
or Inuit) 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1%
e b 0 m
Another (please specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/ NA 42 10 7 10 14 20 23 4 12 16 11 1 18 16 4
4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 5% 4% 2%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID12. For statistical purposes only, we need information about your income. All individual responses will be kept confidential. Please tell me which category applies to your total household income before taxes in 2024.
Quadrant (Q.D4) Gender (Q.D1) Age (Q.D2) Education (Q.D8)
Coll./
Total NwW NE SW SE Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ HS or less |Some Uni. Univ. Post Grad
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6]
D12
Weighted Total: 1000 332 146 294 228 499 501 97 393 316 195 67 357 370 193
Total: 1000 285 166 313 236 500 500 99 395 313 193 69 359 370 189
Under $10,000 8 1 4 3 1 0 8 3 3 3 0 2 5 2 0
1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0%
c b G F ik h h 0 1
$10,000 to less than $20,000 18 3 2 8 4 8 10 3 6 5 4 4 6 4 4
2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2%
mN 1 L
$20,000 to less than $30,000 44 9 10 13 12 17 27 5 18 15 7 5 25 11 3
4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 7% 3% 2%
0 nO m M
$30,000 to less than $40,000 49 16 11 12 10 23 26 9 13 13 14 8 28 10 3
5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 9% 3% 4% 7% 11% 8% 3% 2%
i hk i NO NO LM LM
$40,000 to less than $60,000 96 30 17 27 22 38 59 13 34 27 23 11 33 47 5
10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 8% 12% 13% 9% 8% 12% 17% 9% 13% 3%
g f o) [0) 6) LMN
$60,000 to less than $80,000 93 23 20 30 19 42 51 11 39 21 21 11 34 35 13
9% 7% 14% 10% 8% 8% 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 16% 9% 10% 7%
c b o 1
$80,000 to less than $100,000 125 33 20 38 35 65 61 12 57 31 26 8 43 49 25
13% 10% 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 12% 15% 10% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13%
$100,000 to less than $120,000 132 54 18 34 27 66 66 11 51 47 23 6 50 48 26
13% 16% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 9% 14% 13% 14%
Over $120,000 309 121 31 91 66 196 113 17 142 109 41 7 78 129 94
31% 36% 21% 31% 29% 39% 23% 18% 36% 34% 21% 10% 22% 35% 48%
C Bd c G F 1J HK HK 1J mNO INO LMO LMN
DK/ NA 126 41 15 38 33 45 81 13 31 45 37 6 55 35 20
13% 12% 10% 13% 14% 9% 16% 14% 8% 14% 19% 10% 15% 10% 10%
G F JK 1 1 n m
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1la. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Keep residential property taxes low

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
QlA
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 6 5 0 0 1 0 2 4 3 3 0 2 3
1% 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
1 5 4 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 3 1 0 4
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
h g m 1
2 10 4 0 3 0 3 2 7 4 6 0 2 7
1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
d c m k
3 28 18 3 1 1 5 9 19 9 19 4 8 15
3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5%
4 50 20 5 6 2 17 15 31 12 38 6 16 21
5% 4% 3% 5% 10% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7%
m k
5 57 30 6 6 0 15 19 34 15 41 11 20 21
6% 6% 4% 5% 0% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7%
6 109 62 15 5 1 25 25 76 30 79 21 36 40
11% 13% 11% 4% 5% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 13%
D d Bef d
7 142 60 21 23 3 35 39 92 44 97 34 49 46
14% 12% 15% 20% 14% 15% 17% 14% 16% 14% 16% 14% 15%
d b
8 154 67 19 20 6 41 34 100 42 111 37 56 40
15% 14% 14% 18% 29% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16% 17% 16% 13%
9 113 55 20 12 1 25 25 81 34 76 24 44 27
11% 11% 14% 11% 5% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 9%
10 - Very important 311 154 48 39 3 68 55 226 88 220 69 111 84
31% 32% 34% 34% 13% 29% 24% 33% 31% 31% 32% 32% 27%
h g
DK/ NA 15 8 2 0 3 2 2 12 2 12 8 4 1
1% 2% 1% 0% 14% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0%
Mean: 7.72 7.64 8.01 7.93 6.82 7.67 7.26 7.82 7.67 7.72 7.99 7.85 7.19
CQIA
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 50 31 4 4 2 8 17 32 18 31 6 13 29
5% 6% 3% 4% 10% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 10%
M M KL
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1la. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Keep residential property taxes low

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 215 112 27 16 3 57 59 141 56 158 38 73 82
22% 23% 19% 14% 15% 24% 26% 21% 20% 22% 18% 21% 26%
d bf d m k
7-10 (NETS) 720 336 109 94 12 169 153 499 207 504 164 261 197
72% 69% 77% 82% 60% 72% 66% 73% 73% 71% 76% 74% 64%
D Bf d M M KL
DK/ NA 15 8 2 0 3 2 2 12 2 12 8 4 1
1% 2% 1% 0% 14% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0%
M K
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1b. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Keep commercial and business property taxes low

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
QIB
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 30 19 2 4 1 4 10 19 11 19 4 11 12
3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
1 16 13 1 1 0 1 7 7 3 13 1 9 5
2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2%
f b h g
2 45 24 5 5 2 9 15 27 19 26 7 9 21
4% 5% 3% 4% 9% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 7%
i i M L
3 84 47 12 13 1 11 24 56 31 52 14 34 32
8% 10% 8% 11% 6% 4% 10% 8% 11% 7% 7% 10% 10%
f f bd
4 102 51 9 12 4 25 38 56 29 73 25 28 36
10% 11% 7% 11% 20% 11% 16% 8% 10% 10% 12% 8% 12%
H G
5 95 37 18 9 1 31 23 62 18 76 22 39 24
10% 8% 13% 8% 5% 13% 10% 9% 6% 11% 10% 11% 8%
f b j i
6 141 66 16 15 1 44 41 89 30 110 36 47 42
14% 14% 11% 13% 5% 19% 18% 13% 11% 16% 17% 13% 14%
7 106 41 21 13 2 30 17 82 19 86 25 40 27
11% 8% 15% 12% 9% 13% 7% 12% 7% 12% 12% 11% 9%
c b ] i
8 135 58 22 14 5 37 22 99 41 91 28 43 43
14% 12% 15% 12% 24% 16% 10% 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 14%
9 66 33 10 8 0 15 10 45 22 43 12 28 20
7% 7% 7% 7% 0% 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6%
10 - Very important 148 85 21 19 1 23 16 120 51 95 35 49 43
15% 17% 15% 16% 4% 10% 7% 18% 18% 14% 16% 14% 14%
F B H G
DK/ NA 32 14 5 2 3 8 8 20 9 21 7 14 4
3% 3% 4% 2% 14% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Mean: 6.18 6.08 6.52 6.17 5.34 6.27 5.23 6.45 6.16 6.18 6.40 6.17 5.89
CQIB
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 174 103 20 23 4 24 56 109 64 109 26 64 71
17% 21% 14% 20% 20% 10% 24% 16% 23% 15% 12% 18% 23%
F f Bd H G J 1 M K
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1b. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Keep commercial and business property taxes low

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 339 154 43 36 6 100 101 208 77 259 83 114 102
34% 32% 30% 31% 29% 42% 44% 30% 27% 37% 38% 32% 33%
F f f Bced H G J I
7-10 (NETS) 455 216 74 54 8 104 65 347 133 316 99 159 132
46% 44% 52% 47% 37% 44% 28% 51% 47% 45% 46% 45% 43%
H G
DK/ NA 32 14 5 2 3 8 8 20 9 21 7 14 4
3% 3% 4% 2% 14% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
m 1
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1c. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Expand public transit

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K M
QIC
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 17 12 3 0 0 2 4 12 5 12 2 4 10
2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
m 1
1 12 6 2 2 0 2 1 9 0 12 2 5 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
j i
2 32 13 8 3 1 6 6 22 9 22 7 10 10
3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
3 45 23 5 7 0 10 4 38 15 28 4 21 15
4% 5% 3% 6% 0% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5%
h e 1 k
4 43 18 7 10 0 9 7 31 9 34 8 15 13
4% 4% 5% 8% 0% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
d b
5 58 23 13 6 0 16 10 44 17 40 12 15 22
6% 5% 9% 5% 0% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7%
6 151 62 26 15 3 45 35 104 42 109 27 53 50
15% 13% 18% 13% 16% 19% 15% 15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 16%
f b
7 168 91 13 16 4 44 43 107 51 114 36 58 56
17% 19% 9% 14% 20% 19% 18% 16% 18% 16% 17% 17% 18%
C Bf c
8 167 73 29 21 4 40 46 105 46 121 34 57 49
17% 15% 20% 18% 18% 17% 20% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16%
9 109 50 14 17 2 27 30 72 30 79 30 42 30
11% 10% 10% 14% 9% 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 14% 12% 10%
10 - Very important 175 110 19 18 7 20 39 122 57 113 46 64 46
17% 23% 14% 16% 34% 9% 17% 18% 20% 16% 21% 18% 15%
cF b f Bd
DK/ NA 25 5 4 0 0 16 6 17 3 22 7 6 6
2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Mean: 6.98 7.13 6.63 6.99 7.99 6.80 7.27 6.90 7.11 6.93 7.38 7.04 6.74
cQlC
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 105 54 18 12 1 20 16 81 29 74 15 39 37
11% 11% 13% 11% 4% 8% 7% 12% 10% 10% 7% 11% 12%
h g
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1c. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Expand public transit

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 252 103 45 30 3 69 53 179 68 183 47 83 85
25% 21% 32% 26% 16% 29% 23% 26% 24% 26% 22% 24% 27%
Cf B b
7-10 (NETS) 618 324 74 72 16 131 157 406 183 427 146 221 181
62% 67% 52% 63% 80% 56% 68% 59% 65% 61% 68% 63% 58%
CF B B h g m k
DK/NA 25 5 4 0 0 16 6 17 3 22 7 6 6
2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
F F BD
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1d. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Address public disorder in the downtown core

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K M
QID
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 3 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 2 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 4 1 3 0
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
2 10 6 0 0 0 4 3 6 2 8 1 3 5
1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
3 27 18 3 3 0 3 8 18 11 16 4 9 13
3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%
4 47 26 7 2 0 12 10 36 13 33 11 15 16
5% 5% 5% 2% 0% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
5 42 20 6 6 3 7 12 28 9 33 11 16 13
4% 4% 4% 5% 14% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4%
6 104 55 12 9 2 26 28 68 34 70 17 49 28
10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 8% 14% 9%
1 k
7 167 65 33 28 5 36 39 110 45 117 34 61 51
17% 13% 23% 25% 22% 15% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16%
CD Bf Bf cd
8 180 85 22 24 2 47 49 115 51 129 36 63 53
18% 18% 15% 21% 9% 20% 21% 17% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17%
9 135 59 25 16 5 31 25 94 31 100 40 35 44
14% 12% 17% 14% 24% 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 19% 10% 14%
L K
10 - Very important 266 144 32 24 3 61 50 196 83 181 58 89 82
27% 30% 23% 21% 16% 26% 22% 29% 29% 26% 27% 25% 26%
h g
DK/ NA 15 4 2 1 0 8 4 7 3 12 3 5 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Mean: 7.73 7.69 7.79 7.76 7.26 7.79 7.45 7.79 7.77 7.71 7.90 7.55 7.67
CQID
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 44 28 3 4 1 8 14 28 13 31 6 17 19
4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1d. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Address public disorder in the downtown core
Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 193 101 25 17 5 45 51 132 56 136 38 80 57
19% 21% 18% 14% 24% 19% 22% 19% 20% 19% 18% 23% 18%
7-10 (NETS) 748 354 112 93 15 176 163 516 210 528 168 248 229
75% 73% 79% 81% 1% 74% 70% 75% 74% 75% 78% 71% 74%
DK/ NA 15 4 2 1 0 8 4 7 3 12 3 5 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
f b

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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Qle. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Manage population growth

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K M
QIE
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 13 6 1 2 1 2 4 5 4 9 1 3 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
1 10 5 0 0 0 5 4 5 4 6 1 4 4
1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
2 25 10 5 0 1 9 3 21 2 22 5 8 10
2% 2% 3% 0% 5% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
d of d i i
3 38 19 5 4 1 10 12 24 14 24 7 14 13
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
4 58 30 8 6 1 13 18 38 16 42 14 14 28
6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 9%
M L
5 79 34 11 13 3 18 21 52 25 54 12 32 24
8% 7% 8% 11% 15% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 5% 9% 8%
6 129 63 24 16 5 22 38 82 45 82 24 41 48
13% 13% 17% 14% 23% 9% 17% 12% 16% 12% 11% 12% 15%
f c
7 142 76 16 14 0 36 31 103 36 106 30 48 44
14% 16% 11% 12% 0% 15% 13% 15% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14%
8 155 69 19 18 1 47 36 105 30 122 30 65 38
15% 14% 14% 16% 5% 20% 16% 15% 11% 17% 14% 19% 12%
f b J I m 1
9 99 50 10 11 4 24 20 68 22 76 21 37 31
10% 10% 7% 10% 18% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10%
10 - Very important 216 111 38 29 4 34 33 157 77 136 62 72 53
22% 23% 27% 25% 20% 14% 14% 23% 27% 19% 29% 21% 17%
F F f BCd H G J I IM k K
DK/ NA 37 13 5 2 0 17 11 23 8 27 8 13 10
4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Mean: 7.12 7.16 7.25 7.32 6.55 6.89 6.67 7.22 7.15 7.10 7.49 7.20 6.68
CQIE
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 86 41 11 6 3 25 23 55 24 61 14 29 34
9% 8% 8% 5% 15% 11% 10% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 11%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Qle. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Manage population growth

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 266 127 43 35 9 53 78 172 86 178 50 86 100
27% 26% 30% 30% 42% 22% 34% 25% 30% 25% 23% 25% 32%
h g m m kl
7-10 (NETS) 612 306 84 72 9 141 120 433 165 440 143 222 165
61% 63% 59% 63% 43% 60% 52% 63% 58% 62% 67% 63% 54%
H G M m Kl
DK/NA 37 13 5 2 0 17 11 23 8 27 8 13 10
4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
F f Bd
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1f. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

following goals over the next four years? Address homelessness

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
QIF
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 7 3 1 2 0 1 2 5 1 6 1 4 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
1 7 0 2 2 0 3 0 5 1 6 3 0 1
1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
cDf b B b 1 k
2 11 4 1 2 0 5 1 9 2 9 1 7 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
3 34 9 5 4 3 13 6 24 9 25 8 14 7
3% 2% 3% 3% 13% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
F B
4 32 19 4 7 0 2 7 22 10 20 6 6 17
3% 4% 3% 6% 0% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6%
f F bD M L
5 40 21 8 3 0 8 8 29 14 25 3 16 12
4% 4% 6% 3% 0% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4%
1 k
6 111 65 16 8 0 21 24 83 30 79 14 39 40
11% 13% 11% 7% 0% 9% 10% 12% 10% 11% 7% 11% 13%
d b m k
7 197 97 33 18 4 44 50 130 62 132 30 74 67
20% 20% 23% 16% 19% 19% 22% 19% 22% 19% 14% 21% 22%
Im k k
8 205 101 24 19 4 57 56 136 60 144 36 78 67
20% 21% 17% 16% 19% 24% 24% 20% 21% 20% 17% 22% 22%
9 130 60 15 14 4 37 33 84 30 99 40 46 36
13% 12% 10% 12% 18% 16% 14% 12% 10% 14% 18% 13% 12%
m k
10 - Very important 220 104 32 36 6 41 42 153 62 154 72 63 53
22% 21% 22% 32% 30% 17% 18% 22% 22% 22% 33% 18% 17%
d bF D LM K K
DK/ NA 8 4 1 0 0 3 2 3 3 5 1 3 3
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mean: 7.56 7.61 7.44 7.62 7.94 7.47 7.62 7.52 7.56 7.56 8.07 7.45 7.39
CQIF
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 59 16 9 10 3 22 8 43 13 46 13 24 13
6% 3% 6% 8% 13% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4%
dF b B
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1f. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Address homelessness

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 182 105 28 17 0 31 40 133 54 125 24 62 70
18% 22% 20% 15% 0% 13% 17% 20% 19% 18% 11% 18% 23%
F B IM k K
7-10 (NETS) 751 362 104 87 18 180 181 503 213 530 177 261 223
75% 74% 73% 76% 87% 76% 78% 74% 75% 75% 82% 75% 72%
IM k K
DK/ NA 8 4 1 0 0 3 2 3 3 5 1 3 3
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
October 09, 2025
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Q1g. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Expand Calgary's roads

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K M
QIG
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 14 12 1 0 1 0 5 7 4 9 1 5 8
1% 2% 1% 0% 6% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
f b
1 12 6 2 0 1 3 2 8 1 11 3 1 6
1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2%
m 1
2 31 17 8 1 0 5 6 22 7 23 8 8 14
3% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
3 82 34 8 14 1 24 29 46 18 64 23 20 35
8% 7% 6% 13% 6% 10% 12% 7% 6% 9% 11% 6% 11%
d b H G 1 kM L
4 92 50 11 3 3 25 28 63 23 67 14 35 33
9% 10% 7% 3% 14% 11% 12% 9% 8% 10% 6% 10% 11%
D BF D
5 79 34 13 8 1 23 21 53 27 52 15 28 24
8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8%
6 145 66 21 19 4 35 40 92 46 97 38 50 44
14% 14% 15% 17% 20% 15% 17% 14% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14%
7 191 92 27 26 5 40 34 139 53 137 33 65 63
19% 19% 19% 23% 24% 17% 15% 20% 19% 19% 15% 18% 20%
8 157 76 23 16 3 39 28 110 35 119 35 59 38
16% 16% 17% 14% 13% 16% 12% 16% 12% 17% 16% 17% 12%
9 68 30 15 7 2 15 16 47 22 44 18 26 15
7% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5%
10 - Very important 102 57 11 19 0 15 15 77 38 61 23 39 25
10% 12% 7% 17% 0% 7% 7% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 8%
f d cF bD h g ] i
DK/ NA 28 14 2 1 0 12 8 19 9 20 5 15 5
3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Mean: 6.36 6.33 6.39 6.83 5.71 6.19 5.87 6.48 6.55 6.25 6.40 6.57 5.86
CQIG
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 138 68 19 16 3 32 42 84 31 108 36 34 63
14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 18% 12% 11% 15% 17% 10% 20%
h o 1 kM L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1g. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Expand Calgary's roads

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 315 150 45 29 8 83 88 208 96 216 66 114 100
31% 31% 32% 26% 38% 35% 38% 30% 34% 31% 31% 32% 32%
h g

7-10 (NETS) 518 255 76 68 9 109 93 372 147 362 109 188 141
52% 52% 54% 60% 46% 46% 40% 55% 52% 51% 51% 54% 46%
f d H G m 1
DK/ NA 28 14 2 1 0 12 8 19 9 20 5 15 5
3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%

f d

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1h. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Maintain Calgary's existing road system

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
QIH
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
C B
3 6 4 0 1 1 0 3 3 1 5 1 4 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
4 9 5 0 2 0 2 6 3 5 4 1 4 4
1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
H G
5 27 13 6 6 0 3 8 16 10 17 5 11 8
3% 3% 4% 5% 0% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
f d
6 83 49 11 2 1 20 20 59 21 60 18 31 26
8% 10% 8% 2% 5% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9%
D d Bef d
7 178 91 31 18 6 32 48 119 56 120 32 67 63
18% 19% 22% 16% 29% 14% 21% 17% 20% 17% 15% 19% 20%
f c
8 279 139 33 30 5 73 61 188 81 196 61 97 90
28% 29% 23% 26% 23% 31% 26% 28% 29% 28% 28% 28% 29%
9 148 65 21 19 3 40 38 99 38 107 31 52 39
15% 13% 15% 17% 13% 17% 16% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13%
10 - Very important 256 117 37 36 2 63 44 185 66 186 60 84 72
26% 24% 26% 31% 10% 27% 19% 27% 23% 26% 28% 24% 23%
h g
DK/ NA 10 3 2 0 3 2 1 9 2 8 6 1 1
1% 1% 1% 0% 15% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Mean: 8.15 8.05 8.09 8.34 7.61 8.34 7.84 8.22 8.03 8.19 8.26 8.06 8.02
CQIH
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 9 5 2 1 1 0 4 5 2 7 2 4 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025




Oct. 2025

CBC Calgary Municipal Poll

16 of 59

Q1h. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Maintain Calgary's existing road system

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 119 67 17 10 1 25 34 78 37 81 24 45 39
12% 14% 12% 9% 5% 10% 15% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13%
7-10 (NETS) 861 412 121 104 15 209 191 591 242 608 184 299 265
86% 85% 85% 90% 75% 89% 83% 87% 86% 86% 85% 85% 86%
DK/ NA 10 3 2 0 3 2 1 9 2 8 6 1 1
1% 1% 1% 0% 15% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Im k k
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1i. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the

following goals over the next four years? Improve snow clearing

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Q11
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 3
0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
2 16 10 1 3 0 2 2 12 7 9 2 3 9
2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
m 1
3 45 27 5 2 0 11 11 34 16 29 7 14 21
4% 6% 4% 2% 0% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7%
4 63 33 11 2 1 16 22 40 18 45 8 22 31
6% 7% 8% 2% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 10%
d d bef d M K
5 100 46 14 14 1 26 13 80 26 73 21 40 33
10% 9% 10% 12% 5% 11% 6% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11%
h g
6 161 83 18 11 3 46 47 102 40 121 26 52 61
16% 17% 13% 10% 15% 19% 20% 15% 14% 17% 12% 15% 20%
f d m k
7 203 97 30 20 4 52 50 143 59 143 41 76 57
20% 20% 21% 17% 21% 22% 22% 21% 21% 20% 19% 22% 18%
8 162 68 27 23 7 38 42 96 44 115 34 58 41
16% 14% 19% 20% 33% 16% 18% 14% 16% 16% 16% 17% 13%
9 89 48 17 15 1 9 19 61 30 57 26 29 22
9% 10% 12% 13% 5% 4% 8% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 7%
F F F BCD
10 - Very important 139 65 17 25 3 30 21 100 39 97 48 49 24
14% 13% 12% 22% 13% 13% 9% 15% 14% 14% 22% 14% 8%
d d bef d h g M km Kl
DK/ NA 13 6 1 0 0 6 4 9 2 11 2 6 4
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Mean: 6.90 6.79 7.01 7.50 7.12 6.75 6.78 6.85 6.89 6.88 7.44 6.97 6.27
CcQll
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 68 41 7 6 1 14 13 52 24 44 10 18 35
7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 5% 5% 11%
M M KL
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1i. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Improve snow clearing

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 325 162 43 27 5 88 82 221 84 239 54 113 125
32% 33% 31% 23% 24% 37% 36% 32% 30% 34% 25% 32% 41%
d bF D M m Kl
7-10 (NETS) 594 278 91 82 15 129 132 400 172 411 149 212 145
59% 57% 64% 72% 71% 55% 57% 59% 61% 58% 69% 61% 47%
D BF D IM kM KL
DK/ NA 13 6 1 0 0 6 4 9 2 11 2 6 4
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1j. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Build more recreational facilities including pools, sports fields and leisure centres

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K M
QuJ
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 16 7 3 4 0 2 3 10 2 14 2 9 2
2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
1 15 6 1 3 0 5 5 10 5 9 4 6 6
2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
2 32 13 6 5 1 7 6 23 8 23 6 14 8
3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
3 61 33 7 5 1 15 10 49 15 46 10 27 16
6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5%
4 89 41 14 14 1 19 21 63 15 73 22 29 26
9% 8% 10% 13% 5% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 10% 8% 8%
j i
5 97 45 15 14 1 22 19 71 19 76 16 39 30
10% 9% 11% 12% 5% 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 8% 11% 10%
6 167 73 29 14 6 45 38 110 42 124 33 60 49
17% 15% 21% 12% 27% 19% 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 17% 16%
7 178 88 24 14 5 47 47 119 64 113 45 44 67
18% 18% 17% 12% 25% 20% 20% 17% 22% 16% 21% 13% 22%
i i L KM L
8 147 81 18 13 2 33 43 91 46 99 26 52 47
15% 17% 13% 12% 9% 14% 19% 13% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15%
h g
9 66 35 11 5 1 15 11 50 19 46 20 22 18
7% 7% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6%
10 - Very important 109 59 13 18 2 17 25 72 44 64 23 42 36
11% 12% 9% 16% 11% 7% 11% 11% 16% 9% 11% 12% 12%
f d J I
DK/ NA 23 7 2 4 1 9 4 17 4 19 8 7 4
2% 1% 1% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Mean: 6.36 6.50 6.24 6.09 6.60 6.25 6.47 6.30 6.80 6.18 6.49 6.20 6.52
cQu
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 124 59 16 17 2 29 24 91 30 92 22 55 32
12% 12% 12% 15% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 10% 16% 10%
m 1
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1j. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Build more recreational facilities including pools, sports fields and leisure centres

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M

4-6 (NETS) 353 159 58 43 7 85 77 243 76 273 71 128 105
35% 33% 41% 37% 36% 36% 33% 36% 27% 39% 33% 36% 34%

J I
7-10 (NETS) 500 262 65 50 10 112 126 332 173 322 113 160 168
50% 54% 46% 44% 49% 48% 54% 49% 61% 46% 53% 46% 54%
J I m 1
DK/ NA 23 7 2 4 1 9 4 17 4 19 8 7 4
2% 1% 1% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1%

f b
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1k. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Address climate change

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
QIK
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 171 87 28 16 3 36 26 133 54 115 27 58 61
17% 18% 20% 14% 13% 15% 11% 19% 19% 16% 13% 16% 20%
H G m k
1 53 30 7 6 0 11 7 43 19 34 7 20 21
5% 6% 5% 5% 0% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7%
2 70 23 13 12 0 22 9 59 15 54 14 22 25
7% 5% 9% 11% 0% 9% 4% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8%
df b b h g
3 82 38 10 7 1 25 13 65 22 59 13 25 33
8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 11%
4 60 34 7 7 0 12 18 37 16 43 7 22 20
6% 7% 5% 6% 0% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6%
5 69 26 17 5 1 20 20 47 18 49 10 25 27
7% 5% 12% 4% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9%
C Bd c
6 93 45 9 17 0 21 23 59 25 68 26 37 19
9% 9% 7% 15% 0% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 11% 6%
d c m m kl
7 134 64 17 17 6 31 42 75 34 99 30 50 41
13% 13% 12% 14% 28% 13% 18% 11% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13%
H G
8 90 40 11 12 5 23 27 53 27 63 29 24 24
9% 8% 8% 11% 24% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 14% 7% 8%
Lm K k
9 66 41 6 2 2 14 16 45 17 48 20 23 15
7% 8% 4% 2% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5%
d b
10 - Very important 99 52 13 13 2 18 27 62 31 67 28 40 19
10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 9% 13% 11% 6%
M m Kl
DK/ NA 13 7 3 0 1 2 5 6 6 7 3 5 4
1% 1% 2% 0% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mean: 4.89 4.97 4.53 4.98 6.43 4.77 5.68 4.53 4.82 4.92 5.74 4.99 4.28
CQIK
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 376 178 58 42 4 94 55 299 109 262 61 124 140
38% 36% 41% 37% 19% 40% 24% 44% 39% 37% 28% 35% 45%
H G M m Kl
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1k. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Address climate change

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 222 105 33 29 1 54 60 143 59 160 43 84 65
22% 22% 23% 25% 5% 23% 26% 21% 21% 23% 20% 24% 21%
7-10 (NETS) 389 197 48 44 15 86 111 235 109 277 107 137 99
39% 40% 34% 38% 71% 36% 48% 34% 38% 39% 50% 39% 32%
H G IM k K
DK/NA 13 7 3 0 1 2 5 6 6 7 3 5 4
1% 1% 2% 0% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q11. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Expand bike lanes

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
QIL
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 197 80 34 18 2 63 32 149 47 147 34 74 63
20% 16% 24% 16% 10% 27% 14% 22% 17% 21% 16% 21% 20%
cF b f Bd H G
1 90 43 11 11 3 23 15 67 17 73 17 33 21
9% 9% 8% 9% 13% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8% 9% 7%
j i
2 109 46 18 12 3 29 20 79 28 80 17 47 34
11% 10% 13% 11% 17% 12% 8% 12% 10% 11% 8% 13% 11%
3 98 47 14 12 2 23 20 71 27 70 20 34 26
10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8%
4 93 42 14 11 4 23 27 56 26 67 24 28 28
9% 9% 10% 10% 18% 10% 12% 8% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9%
5 65 38 9 4 0 14 23 39 23 42 15 24 19
7% 8% 7% 3% 0% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6%
h g
6 99 57 9 9 2 22 26 64 32 65 23 27 42
10% 12% 6% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 13%
m 1
7 75 39 12 11 1 13 20 49 25 50 19 27 26
8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 5% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8%
8 60 28 12 8 0 12 12 43 20 39 18 22 16
6% 6% 9% 7% 0% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5%
9 39 19 5 7 3 5 10 25 13 24 9 13 12
4% 4% 3% 6% 13% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
f d
10 - Very important 57 42 2 7 1 4 22 31 21 34 13 18 19
6% 9% 1% 6% 6% 2% 9% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6%
CF Bd cf Bd H G
DK/ NA 18 6 3 3 0 6 5 10 4 14 7 2 4
2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Mean: 3.88 4.28 3.49 4.23 4.08 3.09 4.57 3.66 441 3.67 4.33 3.72 4.03
CQIL
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 495 217 77 54 10 138 87 366 119 370 88 188 144
49% 45% 54% 47% 50% 58% 38% 54% 42% 52% 41% 54% 47%
cF b f Bd H G J 1 L K
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q11. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Expand bike lanes

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 257 136 32 24 6 59 76 159 81 174 61 78 88
26% 28% 22% 21% 27% 25% 33% 23% 28% 25% 29% 22% 28%
H G
7-10 (NETS) 230 128 31 34 5 33 63 148 80 148 59 81 73
23% 26% 22% 29% 24% 14% 27% 22% 28% 21% 27% 23% 24%
F F BD i i

DK/ NA 18 6 3 3 0 6 5 10 4 14 7 2 4
2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%

1 k

October 09, 2025
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Q1m. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Control city spending and the city budget

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K M
QM
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 4 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 2
0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
h g
2 9 3 2 2 1 0 6 3 4 4 2 4 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
H G
3 26 19 1 1 0 5 10 15 8 18 2 12 11
3% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4%
c b
4 37 22 9 3 0 4 12 25 14 23 1 13 22
4% 4% 6% 2% 0% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 0% 4% 7%
f c M k K
5 48 22 10 5 3 8 10 36 14 34 16 14 16
5% 5% 7% 4% 14% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5%
6 91 47 11 8 5 21 35 50 28 64 15 34 36
9% 10% 7% 7% 23% 9% 15% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 12%
H G
7 130 69 13 13 4 30 34 83 45 83 35 51 28
13% 14% 9% 11% 20% 13% 15% 12% 16% 12% 16% 15% 9%
m m kl
8 147 67 19 19 5 36 35 96 38 106 32 45 49
15% 14% 13% 17% 24% 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 16%
9 128 57 17 20 2 32 22 88 33 93 24 50 30
13% 12% 12% 18% 9% 14% 9% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 10%
10 - Very important 365 167 58 40 1 98 62 276 93 266 84 122 105
36% 34% 41% 35% 6% 42% 27% 40% 33% 38% 39% 35% 34%
H G
DK/ NA 14 7 3 2 0 2 2 10 4 10 3 4 4
1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mean: 8.03 7.83 8.10 8.21 6.80 8.39 7.36 8.22 7.78 8.11 8.24 7.97 7.69
CQIM
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 41 28 3 4 1 5 19 19 14 27 4 17 18
4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 2% 8% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6%
f b H G m k
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1m. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Control city spending and the city budget

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 176 91 30 16 8 33 58 111 56 120 32 61 73
18% 19% 21% 14% 37% 14% 25% 16% 20% 17% 15% 17% 24%
H G m m kl
7-10 (NETS) 769 361 106 93 12 197 152 543 209 549 176 268 213
77% 74% 75% 81% 58% 83% 66% 80% 74% 78% 82% 76% 69%
F B H G M m Kl
DK/ NA 14 7 3 2 0 2 2 10 4 10 3 4 4
1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025




Oct. 2025

CBC Calgary Municipal Poll

27 of 59

Q1n. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Improve public safety and reduce crime

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
QIN
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 3 1 1 1
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
3 12 9 1 1 0 1 6 6 5 7 1 5 7
1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
h g
4 29 16 7 2 0 5 8 20 8 21 5 11 11
3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
5 27 14 3 2 0 8 10 17 8 19 4 15 7
3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
6 109 49 15 12 4 29 34 71 34 73 27 30 42
11% 10% 11% 11% 19% 12% 15% 10% 12% 10% 13% 8% 14%
m 1
7 140 67 19 12 4 37 42 88 36 103 20 56 47
14% 14% 13% 11% 19% 16% 18% 13% 13% 15% 9% 16% 15%
1 k
8 183 97 24 20 3 40 41 127 44 138 37 67 62
18% 20% 17% 17% 13% 17% 18% 19% 16% 20% 17% 19% 20%
9 140 50 23 23 4 41 26 93 35 102 34 41 38
14% 10% 16% 20% 17% 17% 11% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 12%
cDF b B B
10 - Very important 348 178 50 42 5 73 61 255 110 232 84 121 92
35% 37% 35% 37% 25% 31% 26% 37% 39% 33% 39% 35% 30%
H G m k
DK/ NA 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Mean: 8.16 8.11 8.19 8.45 7.64 8.16 7.71 8.27 8.19 8.14 8.36 8.08 7.95
CQIN
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 20 14 2 1 1 2 8 10 7 13 3 9 8
2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1n. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Improve public safety and reduce crime

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 166 79 25 16 4 42 53 107 51 114 36 56 61
17% 16% 17% 14% 19% 18% 23% 16% 18% 16% 17% 16% 20%
h g
7-10 (NETS) 811 391 116 97 16 191 170 563 225 575 175 285 239
81% 80% 81% 85% 75% 81% 73% 82% 80% 82% 81% 81% 77%
H G
DK/ NA 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
October 09, 2025
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Q1lo. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Make housing more affordable

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K M
Q10
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 18 8 2 6 0 3 3 12 4 14 2 4 7
2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
d bf d
1 9 5 0 1 0 3 0 9 2 6 0 2 5
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
2 21 8 2 1 0 10 3 17 4 17 4 6 8
2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
f b
3 37 16 8 3 0 10 6 31 14 23 4 11 20
4% 3% 6% 3% 0% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7%
m m kl
4 44 27 1 5 0 11 10 32 20 24 4 14 22
4% 6% 1% 4% 0% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 7%
c bf c J I M K
5 56 23 6 4 0 23 14 37 9 47 6 26 18
6% 5% 4% 3% 0% 10% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 6%
F f Bd j i 1 k
6 105 52 18 5 0 30 37 62 30 73 11 36 46
10% 11% 13% 4% 0% 13% 16% 9% 11% 10% 5% 10% 15%
d d bef d H G IM k K
7 136 58 25 12 2 39 29 98 25 109 18 49 46
14% 12% 18% 11% 9% 16% 12% 14% 9% 15% 8% 14% 15%
J I Im k k
8 159 82 17 22 5 34 32 105 52 107 32 55 48
16% 17% 12% 19% 24% 14% 14% 15% 18% 15% 15% 16% 16%
9 120 64 16 11 3 26 33 81 26 92 28 45 34
12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 11% 14% 12% 9% 13% 13% 13% 11%
10 - Very important 285 138 46 44 11 46 63 191 91 190 104 101 50
28% 28% 32% 38% 54% 19% 27% 28% 32% 27% 48% 29% 16%
dF F bF BCD LM KM KL
DK/ NA 9 6 0 1 0 2 0 8 5 4 2 2 4
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mean: 7.47 7.54 7.68 7.73 9.13 6.94 7.55 7.39 7.54 7.44 8.46 7.59 6.73
Q10
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 86 37 12 11 0 26 13 69 24 60 10 23 40
9% 8% 9% 10% 0% 11% 6% 10% 9% 9% 5% 7% 13%
h o M M KL
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1lo. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Make housing more affordable

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 205 102 26 13 0 64 62 131 60 144 21 76 86
21% 21% 18% 12% 0% 27% 27% 19% 21% 20% 10% 22% 28%
d bF D h g LM K K
7-10 (NETS) 700 342 104 89 21 145 157 475 194 497 182 249 178
70% 70% 73% 78% 100% 61% 68% 70% 69% 70% 84% 1% 58%
f f F beD LM KM KL
DK/NA 9 6 0 1 0 2 0 8 5 4 2 2 4
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1p. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Maintain Calgary's water system

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
QIP
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Not at all important 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 5 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 2 3 1 2 2
0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
4 10 8 2 0 0 0 6 5 4 7 1 4 5
1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
f f be h g
5 17 7 3 1 1 5 5 11 4 14 4 5 9
2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
6 59 33 10 7 3 6 15 39 23 36 11 23 19
6% 7% 7% 6% 15% 3% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6%
f f bc
7 116 59 20 16 6 16 26 81 38 78 31 40 35
12% 12% 14% 14% 28% 7% 11% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 11%
f f f bed
8 224 123 25 21 4 51 60 147 63 158 31 84 81
22% 25% 18% 18% 18% 22% 26% 21% 22% 22% 14% 24% 26%
LM K K
9 171 74 22 20 2 53 45 110 41 126 39 51 54
17% 15% 15% 18% 9% 22% 19% 16% 15% 18% 18% 15% 17%
f b
10 - Very important 383 173 55 48 4 104 69 278 104 274 92 137 102
38% 35% 39% 42% 19% 44% 30% 41% 37% 39% 43% 39% 33%
f b H G m k
DK/ NA 10 4 3 1 1 1 4 5 3 7 5 2 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Mean: 8.56 8.43 8.45 8.70 7.73 8.91 8.31 8.62 8.43 8.61 8.68 8.51 8.41
CcQlp
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0-3 (NETS) 9 6 2 1 0 0 3 6 3 6 2 5 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q1p. Thinking specifically of the City of Calgary, and using a scale from zero to ten where zero means not at all important and ten means extremely important, how important is it to you that the City of Calgary pursue the
following goals over the next four years? Maintain Calgary's water system

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
4-6 (NETS) 87 48 15 8 4 12 26 56 31 57 16 32 33
9% 10% 11% 7% 20% 5% 11% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 11%
f f be
7-10 (NETS) 894 429 122 105 15 223 199 616 247 636 192 311 272
89% 88% 86% 91% 75% 95% 86% 90% 87% 90% 89% 89% 88%
F F BC
DK/ NA 10 4 3 1 1 1 4 5 3 7 5 2 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q2. Calgary city council recently brought in significant updates to local zoning bylaws. The changes allow small, multi-family developments, such as townhomes and rowhouses, to be built on most residential lots in the city
without going through a rezoning process. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this zoning policy?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
CcQ2
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Strongly support 153 90 20 20 3 20 37 106 46 105 43 43 57
15% 18% 14% 17% 15% 9% 16% 15% 16% 15% 20% 12% 19%
F f Bd 1 km 1
Somewhat support 276 156 40 30 7 44 71 179 100 173 63 108 77
28% 32% 28% 26% 32% 18% 31% 26% 35% 25% 29% 31% 25%
F f Be J I
Somewhat oppose 164 72 26 23 2 42 46 109 47 113 31 57 58
16% 15% 18% 20% 9% 18% 20% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 19%
Strongly oppose 356 140 52 35 3 125 70 256 73 280 62 126 104
36% 29% 37% 31% 15% 53% 30% 37% 26% 40% 29% 36% 34%
F F F BCD h g J I
DK/ NA 51 28 5 7 6 5 8 34 16 34 16 17 12
5% 6% 3% 6% 30% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4%
f b
Support (NETS) 429 246 59 50 10 64 107 284 146 279 106 150 134
43% 50% 42% 44% 47% 27% 46% 42% 52% 39% 49% 43% 44%
F F F BCD J I
Oppose (NETS) 520 213 78 58 5 167 116 365 121 393 93 183 162
52% 44% 55% 50% 23% 1% 50% 53% 43% 56% 43% 52% 53%
cF bF F BCD J I Im k k
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q3. How would you rate the current pace of population

growth in the City of Calgary? Would you say it is too fast, too slow, or about right?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Q3
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Too fast 645 315 105 82 12 131 137 448 186 452 142 232 183
64% 65% 74% 72% 58% 56% 59% 66% 66% 64% 66% 66% 59%
cf bF F bCD
Too slow 13 7 2 3 1 0 3 8 4 7 9 2 0
1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%
f d LM K K
About right 259 130 26 20 5 78 71 176 74 182 45 95 97
26% 27% 18% 17% 25% 33% 31% 26% 26% 26% 21% 27% 31%
cd bF bF CD M K
DK/ NA 83 35 9 10 3 27 20 52 19 64 19 21 29
8% 7% 6% 8% 13% 11% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9%
f b
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q4. On balance, what impact has recent population growth in the City of Calgary had on you personally? Has it had a positive impact, a negative impact, or no impact?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Q4

\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Positive impact 78 52 11 5 2 8 17 58 34 43 18 31 23
8% 11% 8% 4% 9% 3% 7% 9% 12% 6% 9% 9% 7%

dF b B J I
Negative impact 506 265 76 73 12 80 105 355 162 338 106 183 149
51% 54% 54% 64% 56% 34% 45% 52% 57% 48% 49% 52% 48%

F F F BCD J 1
No impact 324 134 41 24 3 121 91 209 64 257 67 109 111
32% 28% 29% 21% 16% 51% 39% 31% 23% 36% 31% 31% 36%

F F F BCD h g J 1
DK/NA 92 36 14 13 4 26 18 61 23 68 24 27 25
9% 7% 10% 11% 19% 11% 8% 9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 8%

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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Q5. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: Calgary's best days are behind it.
Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
CQ5
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Strongly agree 137 55 24 31 3 24 23 97 41 94 41 49 30
14% 11% 17% 27% 14% 10% 10% 14% 15% 13% 19% 14% 10%
D f BF cD M K
Somewhat agree 242 125 38 28 8 44 52 166 71 169 55 85 67
24% 26% 27% 24% 37% 19% 23% 24% 25% 24% 25% 24% 22%
f b
Somewhat disagree 265 134 30 24 4 72 60 186 65 200 56 94 82
27% 28% 21% 21% 20% 31% 26% 27% 23% 28% 26% 27% 27%
Strongly disagree 268 143 26 19 5 75 70 188 79 186 47 92 108
27% 29% 18% 17% 25% 32% 30% 28% 28% 26% 22% 26% 35%
CD BF BF CD M m Kl
DK/ NA 87 31 23 12 1 20 25 46 27 57 16 31 22
9% 6% 16% 11% 5% 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7%
C Bf c h g
Agree (NETS) 379 179 63 59 11 68 76 263 113 263 96 133 97
38% 37% 44% 51% 51% 29% 33% 38% 40% 37% 45% 38% 31%
Df F BF bCD M K
Disagree (NETS) 534 277 57 43 9 147 130 374 144 386 103 186 190
53% 57% 40% 38% 44% 62% 56% 55% 51% 55% 48% 53% 62%
CD BF BF CD M m Kl
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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imade no difference?

Q6. New provincial legislation allows candidates in the Calgary municipal election to run as part of a political party or slate. Do you think the introduction of municipal political parties has been positive, negative, or has it

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Q6
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Positive 125 66 24 12 1 22 19 96 49 74 21 50 40
13% 14% 17% 10% 5% 9% 8% 14% 17% 10% 10% 14% 13%
f c h g J I
Negative 450 207 54 47 7 134 132 293 107 340 94 154 149
45% 43% 38% 41% 34% 57% 57% 43% 38% 48% 44% 44% 48%
F F F BCD H G J I
Made no difference 255 133 39 31 8 43 48 176 63 188 59 88 72
25% 27% 28% 27% 38% 18% 21% 26% 22% 27% 28% 25% 23%
F f Bce
DK/ NA 170 80 24 24 5 37 33 118 63 105 40 58 48
17% 16% 17% 21% 24% 16% 14% 17% 22% 15% 19% 17% 15%

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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or will it make no difference?

Q7. When deciding which candidates you choose for mayor and for city council, will you be more likely to vote for a candidate who is part of a political party, less likely to vote for a candidate who is part of a political party,

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  [$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Q7
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
More likely 162 83 34 19 3 23 21 124 59 101 28 57 54
16% 17% 24% 17% 13% 10% 9% 18% 21% 14% 13% 16% 18%
F F BC H G i i
Less likely 396 188 43 45 5 115 123 257 100 294 85 145 127
40% 39% 31% 39% 24% 49% 53% 38% 35% 42% 40% 41% 41%
F F BC H G
Will make no difference 366 177 49 41 11 87 73 253 95 267 83 126 105
37% 36% 35% 36% 51% 37% 32% 37% 34% 38% 39% 36% 34%
DK/ NA 76 38 15 9 2 11 14 49 29 44 19 22 22
8% 8% 11% 8% 11% 5% 6% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7%
f c j i

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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Q8a. There are currently nine people running for mayor of Calgary. Please select the candidates you have heard of.

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Q8A

Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Jeff Davison 636 300 88 70 8 171 162 425 170 459 107 219 226
64% 62% 62% 61% 38% 72% 70% 62% 60% 65% 50% 63% 73%
F f f Bed h g LM KM KL
Sarah Elder 157 85 21 16 4 31 35 112 53 101 29 55 59
16% 17% 15% 14% 19% 13% 15% 16% 19% 14% 14% 16% 19%
Jeromy Farkas 762 362 100 77 10 213 192 515 207 547 128 262 269
76% 74% 70% 68% 48% 90% 83% 75% 73% 78% 60% 75% 87%
F F F BCD h g LM KM KL
Jyoti Gondek 856 419 114 92 15 216 211 579 236 611 159 305 281
86% 86% 80% 81% 72% 92% 91% 85% 83% 87% 74% 87% 91%
f F F bCD h g LM K K
Jaeger Gustafson 88 39 13 9 1 26 18 63 22 64 18 29 26
9% 8% 9% 8% 4% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Larry R. Heather 146 84 17 12 2 31 47 94 49 95 32 41 62
15% 17% 12% 10% 10% 13% 20% 14% 17% 14% 15% 12% 20%
h g M L
Grant Prior 68 31 12 6 4 15 12 48 24 44 15 24 21
7% 6% 8% 5% 19% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Sonya Sharp 736 353 103 72 13 195 175 513 197 531 122 259 260
74% 73% 73% 63% 62% 83% 76% 75% 70% 75% 57% 74% 84%
dF f bF BcD LM KM KL
Brian Thiessen 590 283 81 57 10 159 151 397 161 421 106 199 210
59% 58% 57% 50% 47% 67% 65% 58% 57% 60% 49% 57% 68%
f f F beD M M KL
DK/ NA 61 29 11 10 3 9 6 40 15 44 28 11 12
6% 6% 7% 9% 15% 4% 2% 6% 5% 6% 13% 3% 4%
h g LM K K

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q8Db. Is this a candidate you would consider voting for?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Q8B
Weighted Total: 939 458 131 105 18 227 226 643 268 662 186 339 297
Total: 938 457 132 105 18 226 221 648 266 663 189 341 292
Jeff Davison 203 89 30 26 2 57 42 148 57 147 34 79 62
22% 19% 23% 24% 10% 25% 19% 23% 21% 22% 18% 23% 21%
Sarah Elder 17 11 3 1 0 2 6 12 10 8 6 5 7
2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2%
j i
Jeromy Farkas 281 125 38 30 3 85 62 205 70 211 48 93 103
30% 27% 29% 29% 17% 37% 27% 32% 26% 32% 26% 27% 35%
F B m m kl
Jyoti Gondek 223 118 26 20 6 53 81 123 69 151 43 83 78
24% 26% 20% 19% 33% 23% 36% 19% 26% 23% 23% 25% 26%
H G
Jaeger Gustafson 6 0 3 1 0 1 2 3 0 6 1 2 1
1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Cd B b
Larry R. Heather 5 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 1 2 0 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
j i
Grant Prior 9 4 4 0 1 0 1 8 4 5 5 3 0
1% 1% 3% 0% 5% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
c bF C M K
Sonya Sharp 239 115 35 18 1 69 37 186 62 174 31 82 87
25% 25% 27% 17% 7% 30% 16% 29% 23% 26% 17% 24% 29%
f d H G M k K
Brian Thiessen 142 68 23 11 2 38 38 98 44 98 24 46 58
15% 15% 18% 11% 10% 17% 17% 15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 19%
m 1
DK/ NA 243 131 30 33 8 40 46 170 77 161 55 92 66
26% 29% 23% 32% 45% 18% 20% 26% 29% 24% 29% 27% 22%
F F BD
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q8Db. Is this a candidate you would consider voting for?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
CQ8B
Weighted Total: 696 327 101 71 10 187 180 473 191 501 132 247 231
Total: 697 327 102 72 10 186 177 477 190 502 134 249 228
Jeff Davison 203 89 30 26 2 57 42 148 57 147 34 79 62
29% 27% 30% 36% 19% 31% 23% 31% 30% 29% 26% 32% 27%
h g
Sarah Elder 17 11 3 1 0 2 6 12 10 8 6 5 7
3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3%
J I
Jeromy Farkas 281 125 38 30 3 85 62 205 70 211 48 93 103
40% 38% 38% 42% 31% 45% 35% 43% 37% 42% 36% 37% 44%
h g
Jyoti Gondek 223 118 26 20 6 53 81 123 69 151 43 83 78
32% 36% 26% 28% 60% 29% 45% 26% 36% 30% 32% 34% 34%
H G
Jaeger Gustafson 6 0 3 1 0 1 2 3 0 6 1 2 1
1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Cd B b
Larry R. Heather 5 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 1 2 0 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
J I
Grant Prior 9 4 4 0 1 0 1 8 4 5 5 3 0
1% 1% 4% 0% 10% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%
F C M K
Sonya Sharp 239 115 35 18 1 69 37 186 62 174 31 82 87
34% 35% 35% 26% 12% 37% 21% 39% 32% 35% 23% 33% 38%
H G M k K
Brian Thiessen 142 68 23 11 2 38 38 98 44 98 24 46 58
20% 21% 23% 16% 18% 20% 21% 21% 23% 20% 18% 19% 25%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q8c. If the municipal election were held today, which mayoralty candidate would you vote for?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Q8C
\Weighted Total: 696 327 101 71 10 187 180 473 191 501 132 247 231
Total: 697 327 102 72 10 186 177 477 190 502 134 249 228
Jeff Davison 95 41 15 15 0 24 19 70 26 69 17 39 21
14% 12% 15% 21% 0% 13% 10% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 9%
m 1
Sarah Elder 7 4 1 0 0 2 5 2 3 4 3 1 3
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
H G
Jeromy Farkas 165 75 21 18 2 49 34 123 39 126 30 55 59
24% 23% 21% 25% 22% 26% 19% 26% 21% 25% 22% 22% 26%
Jyoti Gondek 148 81 19 12 4 32 58 76 45 100 30 56 52
21% 25% 19% 16% 40% 17% 32% 16% 24% 20% 23% 23% 22%
f b H G
Jaeger Gustafson 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1
0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
d b
Larry R. Heather 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 1
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Grant Prior 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 1 0
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Sonya Sharp 139 65 21 10 0 43 20 109 26 110 17 50 49
20% 20% 21% 14% 0% 23% 11% 23% 13% 22% 13% 20% 21%
H G j i m k
Brian Thiessen 48 24 5 4 1 15 17 29 16 32 9 16 20
7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9%
Not eligible to vote 15 8 1 5 1 0 3 9 9 6 11 1 2
2% 2% 1% 7% 10% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1% 8% 0% 1%
f d cF bD J I LM K K
DK/NA 72 27 14 7 2 22 23 48 22 50 13 27 23
10% 8% 14% 9% 20% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q8d. Even though you have not yet made up your mind, is there nevertheless a candidate you might be inclined to support?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Q8D

\Weighted Total: 72 27 14 7 2 22 23 48 22 50 13 27 23
Total: 71 26 14 7 2 22 21 48 22 49 13 27 22
Jeff Davison 12 2 3 2 0 5 2 10 3 9 2 3 6
17% 7% 24% 32% 0% 22% 9% 22% 15% 18% 17% 10% 28%
Sarah Elder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeromy Farkas 13 5 4 0 0 4 4 9 4 9 2 5 6
18% 19% 27% 0% 0% 17% 19% 18% 18% 18% 15% 18% 27%
Jyoti Gondek 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 2 3 2 0 4 1
7% 12% 0% 0% 0% 9% 15% 4% 15% 4% 0% 15% 5%
Jaeger Gustafson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry R. Heather 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grant Prior 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
3% 0% 8% 0% 49% 0% 5% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 0%
Sonya Sharp 10 9 0 0 0 2 4 6 5 5 0 4 2
14% 32% 0% 0% 0% 8% 19% 13% 23% 11% 0% 15% 9%
Brian Thiessen 4 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 1
5% 7% 6% 0% 0% 5% 9% 4% 8% 4% 17% 0% 4%
Not eligible to vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/NA 25 6 5 5 1 9 5 18 4 21 6 10 6
34% 22% 34% 68% 51% 38% 24% 37% 17% 42% 44% 37% 27%

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Total Voters

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
CQ8C 8D 1
\Weighted Total: 696 327 101 71 10 187 180 473 191 501 132 247 231
Total: 697 327 102 72 10 186 177 477 190 502 134 249 228
Jeff Davison 108 43 19 17 0 29 21 81 29 78 19 42 27
15% 13% 19% 24% 0% 16% 12% 17% 15% 16% 14% 17% 12%
d b
Sarah Elder 7 4 1 0 0 2 5 2 3 4 3 1 3
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
H G
Jeromy Farkas 178 80 25 18 2 52 38 132 43 135 31 60 66
26% 25% 25% 25% 22% 28% 21% 28% 23% 27% 24% 24% 28%
Jyoti Gondek 153 84 19 12 4 34 61 78 49 102 30 60 53
22% 26% 19% 16% 40% 18% 34% 17% 26% 20% 23% 24% 23%
H G
Jaeger Gustafson 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1
0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
d b
Larry R. Heather 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 1
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Grant Prior 5 2 2 0 1 0 1 4 3 2 2 2 0
1% 1% 2% 0% 10% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Sonya Sharp 149 73 21 10 0 45 24 115 31 115 17 54 51
21% 22% 21% 14% 0% 24% 14% 24% 16% 23% 13% 22% 22%
H G j i Im k k
Brian Thiessen 52 25 6 4 1 16 19 31 18 34 11 16 21
8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 9%
Not eligible to vote 15 8 1 5 1 0 3 9 9 6 11 1 2
2% 2% 1% 7% 10% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1% 8% 0% 1%
f d cF bD J I LM K K
DK/NA 72 27 14 7 2 22 23 48 22 50 13 27 23
10% 8% 14% 9% 20% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Decided and Leaning Voters

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
CQ8C_8D 2
\Weighted Total: 657 313 95 62 8 178 171 447 178 474 116 236 223
Total: 657 313 96 62 8 178 169 450 177 475 117 238 220
Jeff Davison 108 43 19 17 0 29 21 81 29 78 19 42 27
16% 14% 20% 27% 0% 16% 12% 18% 16% 17% 16% 18% 12%
D B
Sarah Elder 7 4 1 0 0 2 5 2 3 4 3 1 3
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1%
H G
Jeromy Farkas 178 80 25 18 2 52 38 132 43 135 31 60 66
27% 26% 27% 29% 27% 29% 22% 29% 24% 28% 27% 25% 29%
Jyoti Gondek 153 84 19 12 4 34 61 78 49 102 30 60 53
23% 27% 20% 19% 50% 19% 36% 18% 27% 22% 26% 26% 24%
H G
Jaeger Gustafson 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1
0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
d b
Larry R. Heather 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 1
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Grant Prior 5 2 2 0 1 0 1 4 3 2 2 2 0
1% 1% 2% 0% 12% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
f c
Sonya Sharp 149 73 21 10 0 45 24 115 31 115 17 54 51
23% 23% 22% 17% 0% 25% 14% 26% 17% 24% 15% 23% 23%
H G
Brian Thiessen 52 25 6 4 1 16 19 31 18 34 11 16 21
8% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 11% 7% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q9. In recent months, how easy or difficult has it been for you to meet your monthly expenses? Has it been...

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
cQ9
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Very easy 129 52 17 7 0 52 33 89 24 103 9 35 76
13% 11% 12% 6% 0% 22% 14% 13% 9% 15% 4% 10% 24%
F f F BcD ] i IM kM KL
Somewhat easy 241 125 28 11 4 73 53 175 54 186 35 79 96
24% 26% 20% 9% 18% 31% 23% 26% 19% 26% 16% 23% 31%
D df BcF cD ] i M m Kl
Somewhat difficult 393 210 59 36 9 79 94 266 127 259 83 147 112
39% 43% 42% 31% 44% 33% 41% 39% 45% 37% 39% 42% 36%
df b b j i
Very difficult 228 98 38 58 7 27 47 152 75 151 89 83 23
23% 20% 27% 51% 33% 11% 20% 22% 27% 21% 41% 24% 8%
DF DF BCF BCD LM KM KL
DK/ NA 10 2 0 2 1 4 4 1 2 7 0 5 1
1% 0% 0% 2% 6% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
H G
Easy (NETS) 369 177 45 18 4 126 86 264 78 289 44 114 172
37% 36% 31% 16% 18% 53% 37% 39% 28% 41% 20% 33% 56%
DF DF BCF BCD J I LM KM KL
Difficult (NETS) 621 308 97 94 16 106 141 418 202 409 171 231 136
62% 63% 69% 82% 7% 45% 61% 61% 1% 58% 80% 66% 44%
DF dF BcF BCD J 1 LM KM KL
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q10. In politics, people sometimes talk of left and right

. Where would you place yourself on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means left, and 10 means right?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Q10
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
0 - Left 34 24 2 3 3 2 7 23 8 25 10 7 13
3% 5% 1% 3% 15% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4%
F B 1 k
1 27 16 3 0 0 8 13 12 4 23 4 10 10
3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
d bf d H G
2 86 53 7 2 7 17 31 50 30 56 16 30 30
9% 11% 5% 2% 33% 7% 14% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8% 10%
cD b Bf d H G
3 104 50 15 8 4 26 32 60 30 73 16 34 41
10% 10% 11% 7% 20% 11% 14% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 13%
h g m k
4 97 42 16 14 1 24 31 61 27 70 24 40 27
10% 9% 11% 12% 5% 10% 13% 9% 9% 10% 11% 11% 9%
5 147 66 20 18 0 42 30 109 35 110 27 64 35
15% 14% 14% 16% 0% 18% 13% 16% 12% 16% 13% 18% 11%
m 1
6 123 57 16 18 0 32 23 82 31 91 27 46 34
12% 12% 11% 16% 0% 14% 10% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 11%
7 132 69 20 21 2 20 27 99 52 78 21 42 54
13% 14% 14% 19% 9% 8% 12% 15% 18% 11% 10% 12% 17%
f F bD J I m m kl
8 93 39 19 7 0 28 16 72 24 65 25 31 27
9% 8% 13% 6% 0% 12% 7% 11% 8% 9% 12% 9% 9%
9 41 19 7 5 2 8 6 29 14 28 14 10 15
4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5%
1 k
10 - Right 50 30 8 3 0 9 5 43 16 33 7 22 15
5% 6% 6% 3% 0% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5%
h g
DK/ NA 68 22 10 15 2 20 9 41 14 54 24 16 8
7% 4% 7% 13% 10% 9% 4% 6% 5% 8% 11% 4% 3%
Mean: 5.26 5.12 5.71 5.66 3.17 5.29 4.55 5.52 5.42 5.18 5.32 5.32 5.17
CQ10
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 6388 281 708 218 352 304
Left (0-4) 347 185 43 27 15 77 115 207 98 247 71 119 121
35% 38% 30% 24% 72% 33% 50% 30% 35% 35% 33% 34% 39%
D B H G
Centre (5) 147 66 20 18 0 42 30 109 35 110 27 64 35
15% 14% 14% 16% 0% 18% 13% 16% 12% 16% 13% 18% 11%
m 1
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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Q10. In politics, people sometimes talk of left and right. Where would you place yourself on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means left, and 10 means right?
Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
Right (6-10) 438 214 70 54 4 97 78 326 137 295 93 151 144
44% 44% 49% 47% 18% 41% 34% 48% 48% 42% 43% 43% 47%
H G
DK/ NA 68 22 10 15 2 20 9 41 14 54 24 16 8
7% 4% 7% 13% 10% 9% 4% 6% 5% 8% 11% 4% 3%
Df B b LM K K
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025




Oct. 2025 CBC Calgary Municipal Poll 49 of 59
D1. Gender
Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D1
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Male 499 273 57 46 10 113 87 388 142 351 85 173 196
50% 56% 40% 40% 48% 48% 37% 57% 50% 50% 40% 49% 63%
CDf B B b H G IM kM KL
Female 501 214 85 69 11 123 145 295 141 355 130 178 113
50% 44% 60% 60% 52% 52% 63% 43% 50% 50% 60% 51% 37%
CDf B B b H G IM kM KL
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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ID2. Which of the following categories best describes your age?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D2
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
18-19 years 27 6 8 3 10 0 5 15 7 19 11 6 2
3% 1% 6% 3% 48% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1%
C BF f Cd M k K
20-24 years 70 52 11 5 2 0 15 51 26 42 21 28 16
7% 11% 8% 4% 11% 0% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 5%
dF F bF BCD m k
25-34 years 195 136 27 25 6 0 58 127 88 105 41 76 65
20% 28% 19% 22% 31% 0% 25% 19% 31% 15% 19% 22% 21%
cF bF F BCD h g J 1
35-44 years 198 138 24 33 1 1 41 143 88 104 33 71 77
20% 28% 17% 29% 5% 0% 18% 21% 31% 15% 15% 20% 25%
CF BdF cF BCD J I M K
45-54 years 138 75 39 23 1 0 32 95 50 88 27 41 56
14% 15% 28% 20% 4% 0% 14% 14% 18% 13% 13% 12% 18%
CF BF F BCD j i m 1
55-64 years 178 65 21 21 0 71 34 118 21 155 35 59 52
18% 13% 15% 18% 0% 30% 15% 17% 7% 22% 16% 17% 17%
F F f BCd J I
65 and over 195 15 11 5 0 164 46 134 3 192 47 70 41
19% 3% 8% 4% 0% 69% 20% 20% 1% 27% 22% 20% 13%
cF bF F BCD J 1 M m Kl
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID4. To ensure we get a good cross-section of residents from across the City Calgary, which quadrant of the city you live in?
Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D4
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
NE, Northeast 146 67 20 25 4 30 34 95 41 105 42 58 31
15% 14% 14% 22% 21% 13% 15% 14% 15% 15% 20% 17% 10%
d bf d M m Kl
NW, Northwest 332 163 42 38 6 83 100 198 104 224 61 110 121
33% 33% 30% 34% 28% 35% 43% 29% 37% 32% 28% 31% 39%
H G M m Kl
SE, Southeast 228 122 32 24 3 47 37 178 70 156 48 81 66
23% 25% 22% 21% 14% 20% 16% 26% 25% 22% 22% 23% 21%
H G
SW, Southwest 294 135 48 27 8 76 60 212 69 222 64 101 91
29% 28% 34% 24% 36% 32% 26% 31% 24% 31% 30% 29% 30%

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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ID5. Which of the following best describes your present employment status?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D5
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Working full-time 487 487 0 0 0 0 124 356 204 279 58 185 211
49% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54% 52% 72% 40% 27% 53% 68%
CDF B B B J I LM KM KL
Working part-time 142 0 142 0 0 0 28 107 31 106 47 53 29
14% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 12% 16% 11% 15% 22% 15% 9%
C BDF C C IM km Kl
Unemployed or looking for a job 64 0 0 64 0 0 8 43 14 50 32 19 5
6% 0% 0% 56% 0% 0% 4% 6% 5% 7% 15% 6% 2%
D D BCF D LM KM KL
Stay at home full-time 33 0 0 33 0 0 6 16 17 16 7 8 10
3% 0% 0% 29% 0% 0% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3%
D D BCF D J I
Student 21 0 0 0 21 0 2 11 7 14 6 3 3
2% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Retired 236 0 0 0 0 236 63 142 6 229 62 78 49
24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 27% 21% 2% 32% 29% 22% 16%
F F F BCD h g J I M m Kl
DK/ NA 18 0 0 18 0 0 0 8 3 12 4 3 2
2% 0% 0% 15% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
D D BCF D
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID6. Do you work in the public or private sector?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D6

\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Public sector, meaning any level of 231 124 28 14 2 63 231 0 75 156 39 97 77
Government 23% 25% 20% 12% 10% 27% 100% 0% 26% 22% 18% 28% 25%

D BF D H G 1 k
Private sector, meaning private industry 683 356 107 66 11 142 0 683 193 483 148 237 224
or business 68% 73% 75% 58% 55% 60% 0% 100% 68% 68% 69% 68% 73%

DF DF BC BC H G

DK/ NA 86 7 7 34 7 31 0 0 15 66 27 16 7
9% 1% 5% 30% 35% 13% 0% 0% 5% 9% 13% 5% 2%
cDF bDf BCF BcD ] i LM K K

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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ID7. What is the highest level of education that you have achieved?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D7
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Completed / some elementary school 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completed / some high school 65 23 12 12 1 17 7 45 19 45 27 25 7
6% 5% 8% 11% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 6% 13% 7% 2%
d b h g M kM KL
Completed / some college, vocational 242 103 38 35 4 63 38 180 52 188 65 87 53
or trade school 24% 21% 27% 30% 19% 27% 16% 26% 18% 27% 30% 25% 17%
d b H G J 1 M m Kl
Some university 114 41 18 14 12 30 24 80 26 87 32 40 25
11% 8% 12% 12% 57% 13% 10% 12% 9% 12% 15% 11% 8%
m k
Completed university (Bachelor's 370 204 57 39 1 69 82 267 112 253 74 132 129
Degree) 37% 42% 40% 34% 6% 29% 36% 39% 40% 36% 34% 38% 42%
F f Bc
Post graduate/professional school 193 109 17 11 3 54 78 104 72 122 15 64 94
(Master's Degree or PhD) 19% 22% 12% 10% 13% 23% 34% 15% 25% 17% 7% 18% 30%
CD BF BF CD H G J I LM KM KL
No schooling 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/NA 13 6 1 2 0 4 2 7 1 10 0 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID8. Do you have any children in your household age 17 and under?
Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D8
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Yes 283 204 31 35 7 6 75 193 283 0 34 93 135
28% 42% 22% 30% 35% 2% 32% 28% 100% 0% 16% 27% 44%
CdF BF bF BCD J I LM KM KL
No 706 279 106 78 14 229 156 483 0 706 179 255 173
1% 57% 75% 68% 65% 97% 68% 71% 0% 100% 83% 73% 56%
CdF BF bF BCD J 1 LM KM KL
DK/ NA 11 3 5 2 0 1 0 7 0 0 2 2 0
1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
C Bf c
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID9. Do you own or rent the home you currently live in?
Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D9

\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Own 723 343 100 71 5 203 187 483 216 501 95 252 285
72% 70% 71% 62% 26% 86% 81% 71% 76% 71% 44% 72% 92%
F F F BCD H G LM KM KL
Rent 253 139 32 39 13 31 41 188 64 187 111 96 23
25% 28% 23% 34% 61% 13% 18% 27% 23% 26% 52% 27% 7%
F f F BcD H G LM KM KL
DK/ NA 24 5 9 5 3 2 4 12 3 18 8 2 1
2% 1% 6% 4% 13% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0%
Cd BF bf Cd LM K K

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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ID10. Would you describe the area where you live as urban or suburban?
Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D10

\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Urban 568 281 79 54 11 143 140 384 145 418 142 207 161
57% 58% 55% 48% 53% 61% 61% 56% 51% 59% 66% 59% 52%
d bf d j i M K
Suburban 419 201 61 57 9 91 89 293 135 278 71 140 145
42% 41% 43% 50% 42% 39% 39% 43% 48% 39% 33% 40% 47%
f d j i M K
DK/ NA 13 5 2 3 1 2 2 6 3 10 3 3 2
1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 09, 2025
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ID11. Which of the following best represents your racial or ethnic heritage?

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D11
\Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
White or European 776 356 108 81 13 217 184 533 191 581 154 271 262
78% 73% 76% 71% 64% 92% 80% 78% 67% 82% 72% 78% 85%
F F F BCD J I M m Kl
Black, African, or Afro-Caribbean 49 31 8 9 1 0 9 37 30 18 17 23 6
5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 0% 4% 5% 11% 3% 8% 7% 2%
F F F BCD J 1 M M KL
Latino or Hispanic 26 18 2 3 1 2 5 17 7 17 9 7 7
3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
f b
East Asian (e.g., Chinese, Filipino, 50 34 8 6 1 1 9 34 13 36 14 16 14
Japanese, Korean, etc) 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 0% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5%
F F F BCD
South Asian (e.g., Indian, Pakistani, Sri 44 30 5 7 3 0 13 25 26 18 9 22 10
Lankan, etc) 4% 6% 3% 6% 16% 0% 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% 6% 3%
F F F BCD J I
Southeast Asian (e.g., Vietnamese, 7 5 0 1 1 0 0 4 1 6 1 3 1
Cambodian, Laotian, Thai, etc) 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
West Asian (e.g., Iranian, Afghan, etc) 11 7 2 0 0 2 2 8 5 6 2 6 3
1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Arab 13 11 2 0 0 0 4 8 4 9 1 9 3
1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1%
f b
Indigenous (First Nations, Métis, or 32 13 8 4 2 5 7 21 9 23 17 11 3
Inuit) 3% 3% 6% 3% 10% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1%
IM km Kl
Another (please specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/ NA 42 16 8 6 1 12 7 27 9 28 3 9 8
4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025
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ID12. For statistical purposes only, we need information about your income. All individual responses will be kept confidential. Please tell me which category applies to your total household income before taxes in 2024.

Employment (Q.D6) Sector (Q.D7) Kids (Q.D9) Income (Q.D11
Total Full-time Part-time Unemp. Student Retired Public Private Yes No <$60K  |$60 - $120K | $120K+
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
D12
Weighted Total: 1000 487 142 114 21 236 231 683 283 706 215 350 309
Total: 1000 486 143 115 21 235 227 688 281 708 218 352 304
Under $10,000 8 0 1 6 1 0 2 4 2 6 8 0 0
1% 0% 1% 6% 6% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0%
D d BcF D LM K K
$10,000 to less than $20,000 18 2 5 3 2 6 3 12 2 15 18 0 0
2% 0% 4% 2% 9% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 8% 0% 0%
Cdf B b b LM K K
$20,000 to less than $30,000 44 8 10 14 2 9 7 28 6 37 44 0 0
4% 2% 7% 13% 9% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 20% 0% 0%
CDf B BF bD ] i LM K K
$30,000 to less than $40,000 49 10 18 5 1 15 10 34 9 39 49 0 0
5% 2% 12% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 23% 0% 0%
CF Bdf c Bc LM K K
$40,000 to less than $60,000 96 38 13 14 0 32 18 71 16 81 96 0 0
10% 8% 9% 12% 0% 13% 8% 10% 6% 11% 45% 0% 0%
f b J I LM K K
$60,000 to less than $80,000 93 46 13 10 1 23 18 69 20 71 0 93 0
9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 8% 10% 7% 10% 0% 27% 0%
L KM L
$80,000 to less than $100,000 125 71 15 12 1 27 30 89 40 85 0 125 0
13% 15% 11% 10% 5% 11% 13% 13% 14% 12% 0% 36% 0%
L KM L
$100,000 to less than $120,000 132 68 25 9 1 29 49 79 34 98 0 132 0
13% 14% 17% 8% 6% 12% 21% 12% 12% 14% 0% 38% 0%
d c H G L KM L
Over $120,000 309 211 29 17 3 49 77 224 135 173 0 0 309
31% 43% 20% 15% 14% 21% 33% 33% 48% 25% 0% 0% 100%
CDF B B B J I M M KL
DK/ NA 126 34 13 24 9 47 18 73 20 99 0 0 0
13% 7% 9% 21% 42% 20% 8% 11% 7% 14% 0% 0% 0%
DF DF BC BC J I
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 09, 2025




	CBC Calgary �Municipal Election Poll
	Methodology
	Candidates Calgarians are Considering for Mayor
	Candidates Calgarians are Considering for Mayor
	Candidate Calgarians are Considering for Mayor
	Banner 1
	Banner 2

